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REQUEST FOR SPECIAL TEMPORARY AUTHORITY

The following engineering statement and attached exhibits have been prepared for LR
Telecasting, LLC ("LR"), licensee of digital television station KMYA-DT at Camden, Arkansas, and
are in support of their request for special temporary authority.! This request is being filed in
conjunction with an application for extension of construction permit under LMS File No.

0000063557.

KMYA-DT has been assigned to Phase 1 in the repack process. As a result of this
assignment, it has a post-auction construction deadline of November 30, 2018. As is required,
KMYA-DT will cease operation on channel 49, its current channel, and begin operations on the
post-auction assignment of channel 18 by the deadline of November 30, 2018. LR is respectfully
requesting a Special Temporary Authority for operation at reduced power, and with a different

antenna system than that authorized under the current construction permit for the facility.?

As discussed in the exhibit filed as part of the CP extension request, LR acquired the facility
from the previous licensee that closed on March 21, 2018. At this date, the Phase 1 construction
deadline was approximately 36 weeks away. Beyond compiling some cost estimates, the previous
licensee had done nothing to work towards completion of construction within the assigned window.
As a result, a year (52 weeks) of a nearly 90 week transition period had been lost by the previous
licensee. As aresult of these issues, and others discussed in an exhibit prepared by counsel for

LR, and appended to this technical exhibit, LR respectfully requests a Special Temporary Authority

! The Facility ID for KMYA-DT at Camden, Arkansas is 86534.
% See LMS File No. 0000028486 and CP extension justification exhibit in LMS File No. 0000063557.
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to operate on its post-auction channel with parameters at variance from those specified in the

construction permit.

The proposed temporary facility for KMYA-DT would operate on channel 18 with a
maximum effective radiated power of 9.98 kW. The proposed center of radiation is 150.5 meters
above mean sea level, which corresponds to a center of radiation of 85.3 meters above ground
level. A directional antenna consisting of a single Systems With Reliability ("SWR") panel antenna

would be utilized. This antenna would be oriented at 150 degrees true.

The proposed 41 dBu F(50,90) service contour from the temporary facility would be wholly
contained within the 41 dBu F(50,90) contour resulting from the construction permit technical
parameters. Exhibit E-1 provides a comparison between these two contours. The contour

resulting from the construction permit is colored green, while the proposed STA contour is blue.

The proposed technical parameters for the special temporary authority would not result in
interference to other authorized facilities in excess of the permissible levels. Exhibit E-2 is the
output from TVStudy for an interference study. In addition, the post-auction data files from the
Commission indicate that there are no dependencies. As a result, the proposed STA technical

parameters are not predicted to result in interference to other proposed or authorized facilities.

A grant of the proposed special temporary authority would be in the public interest. A grant
of the STA would allow KMYA-DT to continue operation while it works to complete construction of

its post-auction facility. LR will work to complete the construction of the facility as quickly as
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possible, but a duration of no less than 180 days for this initial term of the STA is respectfully

requested.

The proposed technical parameters would not result in a significant environmental impact,
and are exempt from environmental processing. The STA facility would utilize an existing tower
that is registered with the Commission. The addition of the temporary antenna to this structure
would not increase the existing environmental impact already present from the tower itself. In

addition, the proposed facility would not result in an RF exposure hazard to persons at the site.

Using the relevant equations in Appendix A of OET Bulletin 65, the calculated power density
for the STA facility is 4.32 pW/cm?. This value complies with the upper limit of the uncontrolled
environment condition of the Commission's applicable safety standards. In addition to the STA
facility for KMYA-DT, the tower also supports the transmitting antenna for FM station KBSA at El
Dorado, Arkansas. Under a worst-case scenario, which assumes all radiation is directed at the
ground, the calculated power density for KBSA is 6.54 pW/cm?. The worst-case aggregate power
density from both facilities is 10.86 pW/cm?. This value complies also complies the upper limit of

the Commission's uncontrolled environment safety standard.
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The preceding statement and attached exhibits, other than the CP extension justification

exhibit, have been prepared by me or under my direction, and are true and accurate to the best of

my belief and knowledge.
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Above signature is digitized copy of actual signature
License Expires November 30, 2019

Jeremy D. Ruck, PE
November 14, 2018
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Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

tvstudy v2.2.5 (4uoc83)
Database: 127.0.0.1, Study: KMYA-DT STA 11-2018, Model: Longley-Rice
Start: 2018.11.14 15:23:28

Study created: 2018.11.14 15:23:28
Study build station data: LMS TV 2018-11-13

Proposal: KMYA-DT D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
File number: BLANKOO00028486
Facility ID: 86534
Station data: User record
Record ID: 223
Country: U.S.
Zone: 11

Stations potentially affected by proposal:

IX Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number

Yes KLTS-TV D17 DT CP SHREVEPORT, LA BLANKOO00034590

Yes KLTS-TV D17 DT BL SHREVEPORT, LA DTVBL38591

Yes KFSM-TV D18 DT LIC FORT SMITH, AR BLCDT20060530AIM
Yes KVTJ-DT D18 DT CP JONESBORO, AR BLANKO0O00028469

Yes KVTJ-DT D18 DT BL JONESBORO, AR DTVBL2784

Yes KVHP D18 DT CP LAKE CHARLES, LA BLANKOO00034232

Yes KVHP D18 DT BL LAKE CHARLES, LA DTVBL35852

Yes WMAU-TV D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS BLEDT20090327ABW
Yes KTXA D18 DT CP FORT WORTH, TX BLANKOOO0033718

Yes KTXA D18 DT BL FORT WORTH, TX DTVBL51517

Yes KARD D19 DT CP WEST MONROE, LA BLANKOO00027659

Yes KARD D19 DT BL WEST MONROE, LA DTVBL3658

No non-directional AM stations found within 0.8 km
No directional AM stations found within 3.2 km
Record parameters as studied:

Channel: D18
Latitude: 33 16 15.20 N (NAD83)
Longitude: 92 42 14.20 W
Height AMSL: 150.5 m
HAAT: 94.0 m
Peak ERP: 9.98 kw
Antenna: KMYA-DT STA ANT 150.0 deg
Elev Pattrn: Generic

39.1 dBu contour:

Azimuth ERP HAAT Distance
0.0 deg 0.000 kw 104.6 m 11.0 km
45.0 0.000 115.7 11.5
90.0 0.474 100.0 39.1
135.0 8.44 85.4 51.2
180.0 5.30 72.8 47.1
225.0 0.002 83.9 12.2
270.0 0.000 87.3 10.1
315.0 0.000 102.2 10.9

Distance to Canadian border: 1276.1 km
Distance to Mexican border: 888.0 km

Conditions at FCC monitoring station: Powder Springs GA
Bearing: 82.7 degrees Distance: 741.8 km

Proposal is not within the West Virginia quiet zone area

Conditions at Table Mountain receiving zone:
Bearing: 307.9 degrees Distance: 1348.6 km

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

P.O. Box 415 Tel: 309.647.1200
221 S. 1st Avenue Fax: 855.332.9537
Canton, IL 61520 jeremyruck.com
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No land mobile station failures found

Study cell size: 1.00 km
Profile point spacing: 1.00 km

Maximum new
Maximum new
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IX to full-service and Class A: 0.50%
IX to LPTV: 2.00%

Interference to BLANKO0O00034590 CP scenario 1

Call
Desired: KLTS-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KSHV-TV
KLWB
KTEN
KNCT

Undesireds:

Service area
30501.3 946,191
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KSHV-TV D16 DT CP
KLWB D17 DT CP
KTEN D17 DT CP

Chan
D17

D18
D18
D16
D17
D17
D17

3037

Svc Status City, State

File Number
BLANKOO00034590

DTVBL86534

BLANKO0O00028486
BLANKOO0O0034906
BLANKOO00034171
BLANKO0O00034216
BLANKO0O00028609

IX-free, after
29539.2 928,520

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
234.7 5,739
127.8 479
443.6 6,153

Distance

131.6 km
131.

1.
319.
307.

397.

Whwooo

Percent New IX
-1.08 -0.06

Interference to BLANKOOO0O034590 CP scenario 2

Call
Desired: KLTS-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KSHV-TV
KLWB
KTEN
KNCT

Undesireds:

Service area
30501.3 946,191
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KSHV-TV D16 DT BL
KLWB D17 DT CP
KTEN D17 DT CP

Chan
D17

D18
D18
D16
D17
D17
D17

3037

DT CP SHREVEPORT, LA

DT BL CAMDEN, AR

DT CP CAMDEN, AR

DT CP SHREVEPORT, LA

DT CP NEW 1BERIA, LA

DT CP ADA, OK

DT CP BELTON, TX
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
3.3 944,566 29224.1 927,977

Total IX Unique IX, before

8.2 543 315.2 543
0.0 0
2.6 9,414 232.7 5,739
3.9 479 126.8 479
5.5 9,828 443.6 6,153

Svc Status City, State

DT CP SHREVEPORT, LA

DT BL CAMDEN, AR

DT CP CAMDEN, AR

DT BL SHREVEPORT, LA

DT CP NEW 1BERIA, LA

DT CP ADA, OK

DT CP BELTON, TX
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
3.3 944,566 29356.4 931,544

Total IX Unique IX, before

8.2 543 315.2 543
0.0 0
8.3 2,644 100.4 2,172
3.9 479 129.9 479
5.5 9,828 452.6 9,356

File Number
BLANKO0O00034590

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
DTVBL73706
BLANKOO00034171
BLANKOO00034216
BLANKO0O00028609

IX-free, after
29671.6 932,087

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
102.4 2,172
130.9 479
452.6 9,356

Distance

131.
131.

1.
319.
307.
397.

km

WhWUOOO

Percent New IX
-1.07 -0.06

Interference to BLANKO0O0O0034590 CP scenario 3

Call
Desired: KLTS-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KSHV-TV
KLWB
KTEN
KNCT

Undesireds:

Service area

11.14.2018

Chan
D17

D18
D18
D16
D17
D17
D17

Svc Status City, State

DT

Terrain-limited

CpP

SHREVEPORT, LA

CAMDEN, AR
CAMDEN, AR
SHREVEPORT, LA
NEW IBERIA, LA
ADA, OK
BELTON, TX

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

I1X-free, before

File Number
BLANKOO00034590

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
BLANKOO0O0034906
BLANKOO00034171
DTVBL35666
BLANKO0O00028609

IX-free, after

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Tel: 309.647.1200
Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com
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397.
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30501.3 946,191
Undesired

KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KSHV-TV D16 DT CP
KLWB D17 DT CP

KTEN D17 DT BL

30373.

318.

0.
262.
133.
351.

3

T

944,566  29330.7 929,311
otal IX Unique IX, before
543 315.2 543

0
9,414 239.7 6,153
479 126.8 479
8,080 337.0 4,819
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29645.8 929,854

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
241.7 6,153
127.8 479
337.0 4,819

-1.07 -0.06

Interference to BLANKO0O00034590 CP scenario 4

call
Desired: KLTS-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KSHV-TV
KLWB
KTEN
KNCT

Undesireds:

Service area
30501.3 946,191
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KSHV-TV D16 DT BL
KLWB D17 DT CP
KTEN D17 DT BL

Chan Svc Status City, State
D17 DT CP SHREVEPORT, LA
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D16 DT BL SHREVEPORT, LA
D17 DT CP NEW IBERIA, LA
D17 DT BL ADA, OK
D17 DT CP BELTON, TX
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
30373.3 944,566  29466.0 933,070
Total IX Unique IX, before
318.2 543 315.2 543
0.0 0
118.3 2,644 104.4 2,394
133.9 479 129.9 479
351.9 8,080 343.0 7,830

File Number
BLANKO0O00034590

DTVBL86534
BLANKO000028486
DTVBL73706
BLANKO0O00034171
DTVBL35666
BLANKO000028609

IX-free, after
29781.1 933,613

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
106.4 2,394
130.9 479
343.0 7,830

Distance

131.6 km
131.

1.
319.
307.

397.

wWuwuo o

Percent New IX
-1.07 -0.06

Interference to DTVBL38591 BL scenario 1

Call
Desired: KLTS-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KSHV-TV
KLWB
KTEN

Undesireds:

Service area
27325.1 881,625
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KSHV-TV D16 DT CP
KLWB D17 DT CP
KTEN D17 DT CP

File Number
DTVBL38591

DTVBL86534

BLANKO0O00028486
BLANKOO0O0034906
BLANKO0O0O0034171
BLANKO0O00034216

IX-free, after
26203.0 868,288

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
588.7 7,742
57.4 166
347.9 3,450

Distance

131.6 km
131.6
1.5
319.3
307.4

Percent New IX
-0.66 -0.03

Interference to DTVBL38591 BL scenario 2

Call
Desired: KLTS-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KSHV-TV
KLWB
KTEN

Undesireds:

Service area

27325.1 881,625

Undesired

11.14.2018

Chan Svc Status City, State
D17 DT BL SHREVEPORT, LA
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D16 DT CP SHREVEPORT, LA
D17 DT CP NEW I1BERIA, LA
D17 DT CP ADA, OK
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
27216.0 880,487 26032.3 868,016
Total IX Unique IX, before
174.6 272 170.6 272
0.0 0
607.7 8,583 584.7 7,742
64.5 305 57.4 166
359.8 4,152 347.9 3,450
Chan Svc Status City, State
D17 DT BL SHREVEPORT, LA
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D16 DT BL SHREVEPORT, LA
D17 DT CP NEW 1BERIA, LA
D17 DT CP ADA, OK
Terrain-limited I1X-free, before
27216.0 880,487 26363.2 872,694
Total IX Unique IX, before

File Number
DTVBL38591

DTVBL86534
BLANKO000028486
DTVBL73706
BLANKOO00034171
BLANKOO00034216

IX-free, after
26534.8 872,966

Unique IX, after

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

Tel: 309.647.1200
Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

Distance

131.6 km
131.6
1.5
319.3
307.4

Percent New IX
-0.65 -0.03




KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KSHV-TV D16 DT BL
KLWB D17 DT CP
KTEN D17 DT CP
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174.6 272
0.0 0
270.8 3,897
64.5 305
359.8 4,152

171.6 272
253.8 3,064
58.5 166
351.9 3,458

0.0 0
256.8 3,064
58.5 166
351.9 3,458

Interference to DTVBL38591 BL scenario 3

Call
Desired: KLTS-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KSHV-TV
KLWB
KTEN

Undesireds:

Service area
27325.1 881,625
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KSHV-TV D16 DT CP
KLWB D17 DT CP
KTEN D17 DT BL

Chan Svc Status City, State
D17 DT BL SHREVEPORT, LA
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D16 DT CP SHREVEPORT, LA
D17 DT CP NEW IBERIA, LA
D17 DT BL ADA, OK
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
27216.0 880,487 26100.1 868,759
Total IX Unique IX, before
174.6 272 170.6 272
0.0 0
607.7 8,583 586.7 7,742
64.5 305 57.4 166
290.1 3,409 280.1 2,707

File Number
DTVBL38591

DTVBL86534
BLANKO000028486
BLANKOO0O0034906
BLANKOO00034171
DTVBL35666

IX-free, after
26270.7 869,031

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
590.7 7,742
57.4 166
280.1 2,707

Distance

131.6 km
131.6
1.5
319.3
307.5

Percent New IX
-0.65 -0.03

Interference to DTVBL38591 BL scenario 4

Call
Desired: KLTS-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KSHV-TV
KLWB
KTEN

Undesireds:

Service area
27325.1 881,625
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KSHV-TV D16 DT BL
KLWB D17 DT CP
KTEN D17 DT BL

Chan Svc Status City, State
D17 DT BL SHREVEPORT, LA
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D16 DT BL SHREVEPORT, LA
D17 DT CP NEW IBERIA, LA
D17 DT BL ADA, OK
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
27216.0 880,487 26433.0 873,437
Total IX Unique IX, before
174.6 272 171.6 272
0.0 0
270.8 3,897 253.8 3,064
64.5 305 58.5 166
290.1 3,409 282.1 2,715

File Number
DTVBL38591

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
DTVBL73706
BLANKOO00034171
DTVBL35666

IX-free, after
26604 .6 873,709

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
256.8 3,064
58.5 166
282.1 2,715

Distance

131.6 km
131.6
1.5
319.3
307.5

Percent New IX
-0.65 -0.03

Interference to BLCDT20060530AIM LIC scenario 1

Call
Desired: KFSM-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KSNF
KUTU-CD
KVTJ-DT
KCPT
KOPX-TV
KYTV
KSJF-CD

Undesireds:

Service area

26597.8 906,988

Undesired

11.14.2018

Chan Svc Status City, State

D18 DT LIC FORT SMITH, AR

D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR

D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR

D17 DT CP JOPLIN, MO

D17 DC CP TULSA, OK

D18 DT CP JONESBORO, AR

D18 DT LIC KANSAS CITY, MO

D18 DT CP OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

D19 DT CP SPRINGFIELD, MO

D19 DC BL POTEAU, OK
Terrain-limited I1X-free, before

25434.3 886,235 24931.9 877,617

Total IX Unique IX, before

File Number
BLCDT20060530A1IM

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
BLANKOO00034752
BLANKO0O00026567
BLANKO0O00028469
BLEDT20090821AAU
BLANKOO0O0058616
BLANKOO0O0033931
DTVBL52425

IX-free, after
24971.6 879,621

Unique IX, after

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

Tel: 309.647.1200
Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

Distance

314.
314.
142.
168.
329.
362.
302.
184.

97.

=~
3

NONNONOOO

Percent New IX
-0.16 -0.23




KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KSNF D17 DT CP
KVTJ-DT D18 DT CP
KCPT D18 DT LIC
KOPX-TV D18 DT CP
KYTV D19 DT CP
KSJF-CD D19 DC BL

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

0.0 0
30.1 324
35.9 1,685
25.1 275

188.9 2,307
13.1 63
126.6 1,648

Interference to BLCDT20060530AIM LIC scenario 2

call
Desired: KFSM-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KSNF
KUTU-CD
KVTJ-DT
KCPT
KOPX-TV
KYTV
KSJF-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
26597.8 906,988
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KSNF D17 DT CP
KVTJ-DT D18 DT CP
KCPT D18 DT LIC
KOPX-TV D18 DT BL
KYTV D19 DT CP
KSJF-CD D19 DC BL

File Number
BLCDT20060530A1IM

DTVBL86534
BLANKO000028486
BLANKOO00034752
BLANKO0O00026567
BLANKO0O00028469
BLEDT20090821AAU
DTVBL2566
BLANKOO00033931
DTVBL52425

IX-free, after
25005.4 879,893

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
30.1 324
35.9 1,685
25.1 275

155.1 2,035
13.1 63
136.5 1,714

Distance

314.
314.
142.
168.
329.
362.
301.
184.

97.

=~
3

NOONONOOO

Percent New
-0.16

IX

-0.23

Interference to BLCDT20060530AIM LIC scenario 3

Call
Desired: KFSM-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KSNF
KUTU-CD
KVTJ-DT
KCPT
KOPX-TV
KYTV
KSJF-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
26597.8 906,988
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KSNF D17 DT BL
KVTJ-DT D18 DT CP
KCPT D18 DT LIC
KOPX-TV D18 DT CP
KYTV D19 DT CP
KSJF-CD D19 DC BL

64.6 2,843 39.8 2,004
0.0 0
41.2 444 30.1 324
38.9 1,724 16.0 951
41.2 438 25.1 275
217.8 2,547 188.9 2,307
18.1 129 13.1 63
151.4 1,754 122.6 1,543
Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT LIC FORT SMITH, AR
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT CP JOPLIN, MO
D17 DC CP TULSA, OK
D18 DT CP JONESBORO, AR
D18 DT LIC KANSAS CITY, MO
D18 DT BL OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
D19 DT CP SPRINGFIELD, MO
D19 DC BL POTEAU, OK
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
25434.3 886,235 24965.7 877,889
Total IX Unique IX, before
64.6 2,843 39.8 2,004
0.0 0
41.2 444 30.1 324
38.9 1,724 16.0 951
41.2 438 25.1 275
174.1 2,209 155.1 2,035
18.1 129 13.1 63
151.4 1,754 131.6 1,609
Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT LIC FORT SMITH, AR
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT BL JOPLIN, MO
D17 DC CP TULSA, OK
D18 DT CP JONESBORO, AR
D18 DT LIC KANSAS CITY, MO
D18 DT CP OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
D19 DT CP SPRINGFIELD, MO
D19 DC BL POTEAU, OK
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
25434.3 886,235 24961.0 877,941
Total IX Unique IX, before
64.6 2,843 39.8 2,004
0.0 0
4.0 110 1.0 0
38.9 1,724 16.0 951
41.2 438 32.2 281
217.8 2,547 189.9 2,311
18.1 129 13.1 63
151.4 1,754 122.6 1,543

File Number
BLCDT20060530A1IM

DTVBL86534
BLANKO000028486
DTVBL67766
BLANKO0O00026567
BLANKO0O00028469
BLEDT20090821AAU
BLANKOO0O0058616
BLANKOO00033931
DTVBL52425

IX-free, after
25000.8 879,945

Unique IX, after

0.0 0

1.0 0
35.9 1,685
32.2 281
189.9 2,311
13.1 63
126.6 1,648

Distance

314.
314.
142.
168.
329.
362.
302.
184.

97.

=~
3

NONNO~NOOO

Percent New
-0.16

IX

-0.23

Interference to BLCDT20060530AIM LIC scenario 4

11.14.2018

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Tel: 309.647.1200
Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com




call
Desired: KFSM-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KSNF
KUTU-CD
KVTJ-DT
KCPT
KOPX-TV
KYTV
KSJF-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
26597.8 906,988
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KSNF D17 DT BL
KVTJ-DT D18 DT CP
KCPT D18 DT LIC
KOPX-TV D18 DT BL
KYTV D19 DT CP
KSJF-CD D19 DC BL

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

File Number
BLCDT20060530A1IM

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
DTVBL67766
BLANKO0O00026567
BLANKO000028469
BLEDT20090821AAU
DTVBL2566
BLANKOO00033931
DTVBL52425

IX-free, after
25034.6 880,217

Unique IX, after

0.0 0

1.0 0
35.9 1,685
32.2 281
156.1 2,039
13.1 63
136.5 1,714

Distance

Yy
Ej

314.
314.
142.
168.
329.
362.
301.
184.

97.

NOONONOOO

Percent New
-0.16

IX

-0.23

Interference to BLCDT20060530AIM LIC scenario 5

call
Desired: KFSM-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KSNF
KUTU-CD
KVTJ-DT
KCPT
KOPX-TV
KYTV
KSJF-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
26597.8 906,988
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KSNF D17 DT CP
KVTJ-DT D18 DT CP
KCPT D18 DT LIC
KOPX-TV D18 DT CP
KYTV D19 DT BL
KSJF-CD D19 DC BL

Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT LIC FORT SMITH, AR
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT BL JOPLIN, MO
D17 DC CP TULSA, OK
D18 DT CP JONESBORO, AR
D18 DT LIC KANSAS CITY, MO
D18 DT BL OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
D19 DT CP SPRINGFIELD, MO
D19 DC BL POTEAU, OK
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
25434.3 886,235 24994.8 878,213
Total IX Unique IX, before
64.6 2,843 39.8 2,004
0.0 0
4.0 110 1.0 0
38.9 1,724 16.0 951
41.2 438 32.2 281
174.1 2,209 156.1 2,039
18.1 129 13.1 63
151.4 1,754 131.6 1,609
Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT LIC FORT SMITH, AR
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT CP JOPLIN, MO
D17 DC CP TULSA, OK
D18 DT CP JONESBORO, AR
D18 DT LIC KANSAS CITY, MO
D18 DT CP OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
D19 DT BL SPRINGFIELD, MO
D19 DC BL POTEAU, OK
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
25434.3 886,235 24933.9 877,643
Total IX Unique IX, before
64.6 2,843 39.8 2,004
0.0 0
41.2 444 30.1 324
38.9 1,724 16.0 951
41.2 438 25.1 275
217.8 2,547 188.9 2,307
16.1 103 11.1 37
151.4 1,754 122.6 1,543

File Number
BLCDT20060530A1IM

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
BLANKOO00034752
BLANKOO00026567
BLANKO000028469
BLEDT20090821AAU
BLANKOO0O0058616
DTVBL36003
DTVBL52425

IX-free, after
24973.6 879,647

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
30.1 324
35.9 1,685
25.1 275

188.9 2,307
11.1 37
126.6 1,648

Distance

Yy
3

314.
314.
142.
168.
329.
362.
302.
184.

97.

NNNNONOOO

Percent New
-0.16

IX

-0.23

Interference to BLCDT20060530AIM LIC scenario 6

call
Desired: KFSM-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KSNF
KUTU-CD
KVTJ-DT
KCPT
KOPX-TV
KYTV
KSJF-CD

Undesireds:

11.14.2018

Chan
D18

D18
D18
D17
D17
D18
D18
D18
D19
D19

Svc Status City, State

DT

LIC

FORT SMITH, AR

CAMDEN, AR
CAMDEN, AR
JOPLIN, MO

TULSA, OK
JONESBORO, AR
KANSAS CITY, MO
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
SPRINGFIELD, MO
POTEAU, OK

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

File Number
BLCDT20060530A1IM

DTVBL86534
BLANKO000028486
BLANKOO00034752
BLANKO0O00026567
BLANKO0O00028469
BLEDT20090821AAU
DTVBL2566
DTVBL36003
DTVBL52425

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Tel: 309.647.1200
Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

Distance

Yy
3

314.
314.
142.
168.
329.
362.
301.
184.

97.

NNONO~NOWOO




Service area
26597.8 906,988
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KSNF D17 DT CP
KVTJ-DT D18 DT CP
KCPT D18 DT LIC
KOPX-TV D18 DT BL
KYTV D19 DT BL
KSJF-CD D19 DC BL

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

Terrain-limited

25434 .3 886,235
Total IX

64.6 2,843
0.0 0
41.2 444
38.9 1,724
41.2 438
174.1 2,209
16.1 103
151.4 1,754

I1X-free, before

24967.7 877,915
Unique IX, before
39.8 2,004
30.1 324
16.0 951
25.1 275
155.1 2,035
11.1 37
131.6 1,609

IX-free, after
25007.4 879,919

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
30.1 324
35.9 1,685
25.1 275

155.1 2,035
11.1 37
136.5 1,714

Percent New
-0.16

IX

-0.23

Interference to BLCDT20060530AIM LIC scenario 7

call
Desired: KFSM-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KSNF
KUTU-CD
KVTJ-DT
KCPT
KOPX-TV
KYTV
KSJF-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
26597.8 906,988
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KSNF D17 DT BL
KVTJ-DT D18 DT CP
KCPT D18 DT LIC
KOPX-TV D18 DT CP
KYTV D19 DT BL
KSJF-CD D19 DC BL

Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT LIC FORT SMITH, AR
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT BL JOPLIN, MO
D17 DC CP TULSA, OK
D18 DT CP JONESBORO, AR
D18 DT LIC KANSAS CITY, MO
D18 DT CP OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
D19 DT BL SPRINGFIELD, MO
D19 DC BL POTEAU, OK
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
25434.3 886,235 24963.0 877,967
Total IX Unique IX, before
64.6 2,843 39.8 2,004
0.0 0
4.0 110 1.0 0
38.9 1,724 16.0 951
41.2 438 32.2 281
217.8 2,547 189.9 2,311
16.1 103 11.1 37
151.4 1,754 122.6 1,543

File Number
BLCDT20060530A1IM

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
DTVBL67766
BLANKO0O00026567
BLANKO000028469
BLEDT20090821AAU
BLANKOO0O0058616
DTVBL36003
DTVBL52425

IX-free, after
25002.8 879,971

Unique IX, after

0.0 0

1.0 0
35.9 1,685
32.2 281
189.9 2,311
11.1 37
126.6 1,648

Distance

Yy
3

314.
314.
142.
168.
329.
362.
302.
184.

97.

NNNNONOOO

Percent New
-0.16

IX

-0.23

Interference to BLCDT20060530AIM LIC scenario 8

Call
Desired: KFSM-TV
Undesireds: KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KSNF
KUTU-CD
KVTJ-DT
KCPT
KOPX-TV
KYTV
KSJF-CD
Service area
26597.8 906,988
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KSNF D17 DT BL
KVTJ-DT D18 DT CP
KCPT D18 DT LIC
KOPX-TV D18 DT BL

KYTV D19 DT BL

11.14.2018

Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT LIC FORT SMITH, AR
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT BL JOPLIN, MO
D17 DC CP TULSA, OK
D18 DT CP JONESBORO, AR
D18 DT LIC KANSAS CITY, MO
D18 DT BL OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
D19 DT BL SPRINGFIELD, MO
D19 DC BL POTEAU, OK
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
25434.3 886,235 24996.8 878,239
Total IX Unique IX, before
64.6 2,843 39.8 2,004
0.0 0
4.0 110 1.0 0
38.9 1,724 16.0 951
41.2 438 32.2 281
174.1 2,209 156.1 2,039
16.1 103 11.1 37

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

File Number
BLCDT20060530A1IM

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
DTVBL67766
BLANKOO00026567
BLANKO000028469
BLEDT20090821AAU
DTVBL2566
DTVBL36003
DTVBL52425

IX-free, after
25036.6 880,243

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
1.0 0
35.9 1,685
32.2 281
156.1 2,039
11.1 37

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Tel: 309.647.1200
Fax: 855.332.9537

jeremyruck.com

Distance

314.
314.
142.
168.
329.
362.
301.
184.

97.

x
3

NNONO~NOWOO

Percent New
-0.16

IX

-0.23




Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

1,754 131.6 1,609 136.5 1,714

Interference to BLCDT20060530AIM LIC scenario 9

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number
Desired: KFSM-TV D18 DT LIC FORT SMITH, AR BLCDT20060530AIM
Undesireds: KMYA-DT D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR DTVBL86534

KMYA-DT D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR BLANKO0O00028486

KSNF D17 DT CP JOPLIN, MO BLANKOO0O0034752

KUTU-CD D17 DC CP TULSA, OK BLANKOOO0026567

KVTJ-DT D18 DT BL JONESBORO, AR DTVBL2784

KCPT D18 DT LIC KANSAS CITY, MO BLEDT20090821AAU

KOPX-TV D18 DT CP OKLAHOMA CITY, OK BLANKOO00058616

KYTV D19 DT CP SPRINGFIELD, MO BLANKOOO0033931

KSJF-CD D19 DC BL POTEAU, OK DTVBL52425

Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after

26597.8 906,988 25434.3 886,235 24931.9 877,928 24971.6 879,932
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL 64.6 2,843 39.8 2,004
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP 0.0 0 0.0 0
KSNF D17 DT CP 41.2 444 30.1 324 30.1 324
KVTJ-DT D18 DT BL 38.9 1,413 16.0 640 35.9 1,374
KCPT D18 DT LIC 41.2 438 25.1 275 25.1 275
KOPX-TV D18 DT CP 217.8 2,547 188.9 2,307 188.9 2,307
KYTV D19 DT CP 18.1 129 13.1 63 13.1 63
KSJF-CD D19 DC BL 151.4 1,754 122.6 1,543 126.6 1,648

Distance

314.
314.
142.
168.
329.
362.
302.
184.

97.

Yy
3

NONNONOOO

Percent New
-0.16

IX

-0.23

Interference to BLCDT20060530AIM LIC scenario 10

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number
Desired: KFSM-TV D18 DT LIC FORT SMITH, AR BLCDT20060530AIM
Undesireds: KMYA-DT D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR DTVBL86534

KMYA-DT D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR BLANKO000028486

KSNF D17 DT CP JOPLIN, MO BLANKOO00034752

KUTU-CD D17 DC CP TULSA, OK BLANKOO00026567

KVTJ-DT D18 DT BL JONESBORO, AR DTVBL2784

KCPT D18 DT LIC KANSAS CITY, MO BLEDT20090821AAU

KOPX-TV D18 DT BL OKLAHOMA CITY, OK DTVBL2566

KYTV D19 DT CP SPRINGFIELD, MO BLANKOO0O0033931

KSJF-CD D19 DC BL POTEAU, OK DTVBL52425

Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after

26597.8 906,988 25434.3 886,235 24965.7 878,200 25005.4 880,204
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL 64.6 2,843 39.8 2,004
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP 0.0 0 0.0 0
KSNF D17 DT CP 41.2 444 30.1 324 30.1 324
KVTJ-DT D18 DT BL 38.9 1,413 16.0 640 35.9 1,374
KCPT D18 DT LIC 41.2 438 25.1 275 25.1 275
KOPX-TV D18 DT BL 174.1 2,209 155.1 2,035 155.1 2,035
KYTV D19 DT CP 18.1 129 13.1 63 13.1 63
KSJF-CD D19 DC BL 151.4 1,754 131.6 1,609 136.5 1,714

Distance

314.
314.
142.
168.
329.
362.
301.
184.

97.

Yy
3

NOONONOWOO

Percent New
-0.16

IX

-0.23

Interference to BLCDT20060530AIM LIC scenario 11

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number
Desired: KFSM-TV D18 DT LIC FORT SMITH, AR BLCDT20060530A1IM
Undesireds: KMYA-DT D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR DTVBL86534
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR BLANKO000028486
KSNF D17 DT BL JOPLIN, MO DTVBL67766
KUTU-CD D17 DC CP TULSA, OK BLANKO000026567

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

P.O. Box 415 Tel: 309.647.1200
221 S. 1st Avenue Fax: 855.332.9537
Canton, IL 61520 jeremyruck.com

11.14.2018

Distance

314.0 km
314.0
142.9
168.7




KVTJ-DT
KCPT
KOPX-TV
KYTV
KSJF-CD

Service area
26597.8 906,988
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KSNF D17 DT BL
KVTJ-DT D18 DT BL
KCPT D18 DT LIC
KOPX-TV D18 DT CP
KYTV D19 DT CP
KSJF-CD D19 DC BL

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

D18 DT BL JONESBORO, AR
D18 DT LIC KANSAS CITY, MO
D18 DT CP OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
D19 DT CP SPRINGFIELD, MO
D19 DC BL POTEAU, OK
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
25434 .3 886,235 24961.0 878,252
Total IX Unique IX, before
64.6 2,843 39.8 2,004
0.0 0
4.0 110 1.0 0
38.9 1,413 16.0 640
41.2 438 32.2 281
217.8 2,547 189.9 2,311
18.1 129 13.1 63
151.4 1,754 122.6 1,543

DTVBL2784
BLEDT20090821AAU
BLANKOO0O0058616
BLANKOO0O0033931
DTVBL52425

IX-free, after
25000.8 880,256

Unique IX, after

0.0 0

1.0 0
35.9 1,374
32.2 281
189.9 2,311
13.1 63
126.6 1,648

329.0
362.7
302.2
184.6

97.2

Percent New
-0.16

1X

-0.23

Interference to BLCDT20060530AIM LIC scenario 12

Call
Desired: KFSM-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KSNF
KUTU-CD
KVTJ-DT
KCPT
KOPX-TV
KYTV
KSJF-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
26597.8 906,988
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KSNF D17 DT BL
KVTJ-DT D18 DT BL
KCPT D18 DT LIC
KOPX-TV D18 DT BL
KYTV D19 DT CP
KSJF-CD D19 DC BL

Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT LIC FORT SMITH, AR
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT BL JOPLIN, MO
D17 DC CP TULSA, OK
D18 DT BL JONESBORO, AR
D18 DT LIC KANSAS CITY, MO
D18 DT BL OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
D19 DT CP SPRINGFIELD, MO
D19 DC BL POTEAU, OK
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
25434.3 886,235 24994.8 878,524
Total IX Unique IX, before
64.6 2,843 39.8 2,004
0.0 0
4.0 110 1.0 0
38.9 1,413 16.0 640
41.2 438 32.2 281
174.1 2,209 156.1 2,039
18.1 129 13.1 63
151.4 1,754 131.6 1,609

File Number
BLCDT20060530A1IM

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
DTVBL67766
BLANKOO00026567
DTVBL2784
BLEDT20090821AAU
DTVBL2566
BLANKOO0O0033931
DTVBL52425

IX-free, after
25034.6 880,528

Unique IX, after

0.0 0

1.0 0
35.9 1,374
32.2 281
156.1 2,039
13.1 63
136.5 1,714

Distance

314.
314.
142.
168.
329.
362.
301.
184.

97.

Yy
3

NOONONOOO

Percent New
-0.16

1X

-0.23

Interference to BLCDT20060530AIM LIC scenario 13

Call
Desired: KFSM-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KSNF
KUTU-CD
KVTJ-DT
KCPT
KOPX-TV
KYTV
KSJF-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
26597.8 906,988
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP

11.14.2018

Chan Svc Status City, State

D18 DT LIC FORT SMITH, AR

D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR

D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR

D17 DT CP JOPLIN, MO

D17 DC CP TULSA, OK

D18 DT BL JONESBORO, AR

D18 DT LIC KANSAS CITY, MO

D18 DT CP OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

D19 DT BL SPRINGFIELD, MO

D19 DC BL POTEAU, OK
Terrain-limited IX-free, before

25434.3 886,235 24933.9 877,954

Total IX Unique IX, before

64.6 2,843 39.8 2,004
0.0 0

File Number
BLCDT20060530A1IM

DTVBL86534
BLANKO000028486
BLANKOO00034752
BLANKO0O00026567
DTVBL2784
BLEDT20090821AAU
BLANKOO0O0058616
DTVBL36003
DTVBL52425

IX-free, after
24973.6 879,958

Unique IX, after

0.0 0

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Tel: 309.647.1200

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

Distance

314.
314.
142.
168.
329.
362.
302.
184.

97.

Yy
3

NNNNONOOO

Percent New
-0.16

IX

-0.23




KSNF D17 DT CP
KVTJ-DT D18 DT BL
KCPT D18 DT LIC
KOPX-TV D18 DT CP
KYTV D19 DT BL
KSJF-CD D19 DC BL

2

1

41.2
38.9
41.2
17.8
16.1
51.4

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

444 30.1
1,413 16.0
438 25.1
2,547 188.9
103 11.1
1,754 122.6

324
640
275
2,307
37
1,543

Interference to BLCDT20060530AIM LIC scenario 14

Call
Desired: KFSM-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KSNF
KUTU-CD
KVTJ-DT
KCPT
KOPX-TV
KYTV
KSJF-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
26597.8 906,988
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KSNF D17 DT CP
KVTJ-DT D18 DT BL
KCPT D18 DT LIC
KOPX-TV D18 DT BL
KYTV D19 DT BL
KSJF-CD D19 DC BL

Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT LIC FORT SMITH, AR
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT CP JOPLIN, MO
D17 DC CP TULSA, OK
D18 DT BL JONESBORO, AR
D18 DT LIC KANSAS CITY, MO
D18 DT BL OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
D19 DT BL SPRINGFIELD, MO
D19 DC BL POTEAU, OK
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
25434 .3 886,235 24967 .7 878,226
Total IX Unique IX, before
64.6 2,843 39.8 2,004
0.0 0
41.2 444 30.1 324
38.9 1,413 16.0 640
41.2 438 25.1 275
174.1 2,209 155.1 2,035
16.1 103 11.1 37
151.4 1,754 131.6 1,609

30.1 324
35.9 1,374
25.1 275
188.9 2,307
11.1 37
126.6 1,648
File Number
BLCDT20060530AIM
DTVBL86534
BLANKO000028486
BLANKOO0O0034752
BLANKOO0O0026567
DTVBL2784
BLEDT20090821AAU
DTVBL2566
DTVBL36003
DTVBL52425

IX-free, after
25007 .4 880,230

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
30.1 324
35.9 1,374
25.1 275

155.1 2,035
11.1 37
136.5 1,714

Distance

314.0 km
314.0
142 .9
168.7
329.0
362.7
301.9
184.7
97.2

Percent New
-0.16

1X

-0.23

Interference to BLCDT20060530AIM LIC scenario 15

Call
Desired: KFSM-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KSNF
KUTU-CD
KVTJ-DT
KCPT
KOPX-TV
KYTV
KSJF-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
26597.8 906,988
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KSNF D17 DT BL
KVTJ-DT D18 DT BL
KCPT D18 DT LIC
KOPX-TV D18 DT CP
KYTV D19 DT BL
KSJF-CD D19 DC BL

Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT LIC FORT SMITH, AR
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT BL JOPLIN, MO
D17 DC CP TULSA, OK
D18 DT BL JONESBORO, AR
D18 DT LIC KANSAS CITY, MO
D18 DT CP OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
D19 DT BL SPRINGFIELD, MO
D19 DC BL POTEAU, OK
Terrain-limited I1X-free, before
25434 .3 886,235 24963.0 878,278
Total IX Unique IX, before
64.6 2,843 39.8 2,004
0.0 0
4.0 110 1.0 0
38.9 1,413 16.0 640
41.2 438 32.2 281
217.8 2,547 189.9 2,311
16.1 103 11.1 37
151.4 1,754 122.6 1,543

File Number
BLCDT20060530A1IM

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
DTVBL67766
BLANKO0O00026567
DTVBL2784
BLEDT20090821AAU
BLANKOO0O0058616
DTVBL36003
DTVBL52425

IX-free, after
25002.8 880,282

Unique IX, after

0.0 0

1.0 0
35.9 1,374
32.2 281
189.9 2,311
11.1 37
126.6 1,648

Distance

314.0 km
314.0
142.9
168.7
329.0
362.7
302.2
184.7
97.2

Percent New
-0.16

1X

-0.23

Interference to BLCDT20060530AIM LIC scenario 16

Call

Desired: KFSM-TV

11.14.2018

Chan

D18 DT LIC

Svc Status City, State
FORT SMITH, AR

File Number
BLCDT20060530A1IM

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Tel: 309.647.1200

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

Distance

10




KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KSNF
KUTU-CD
KVTJ-DT
KCPT
KOPX-TV
KYTV
KSJF-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
26597.8 906,988
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KSNF D17 DT BL
KVTJ-DT D18 DT BL
KCPT D18 DT LIC
KOPX-TV D18 DT BL
KYTV D19 DT BL
KSJF-CD D19 DC BL

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT BL JOPLIN, MO
D17 DC CP TULSA, OK
D18 DT BL JONESBORO, AR
D18 DT LIC KANSAS CITY, MO
D18 DT BL OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
D19 DT BL SPRINGFIELD, MO
D19 DC BL POTEAU, OK
Terrain-limited I1X-free, before
25434.3 886,235 24996.8 878,550
Total IX Unique IX, before
64.6 2,843 39.8 2,004
0.0 0
4.0 110 1.0 0
38.9 1,413 16.0 640
41.2 438 32.2 281
174.1 2,209 156.1 2,039
16.1 103 11.1 37
151.4 1,754 131.6 1,609

DTVBL86534
BLANKO000028486
DTVBL67766
BLANKO0O00026567
DTVBL2784
BLEDT20090821AAU
DTVBL2566
DTVBL36003
DTVBL52425

IX-free, after
25036.6 880,554

Unique IX, after

0.0 0

1.0 0
35.9 1,374
32.2 281
156.1 2,039
11.1 37
136.5 1,714

314.
314.
142.
168.
329.
362.
301.
184.

97.

Yy
3

NNONO~NOOO

Percent N
-0.16

ew IX
-0.23

Interference to BLANKO000028469 CP scenario 1

Call
Desired: KVTJ-DT
Undesireds: KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
WZDX
KFSM-TV
Service area
26713.7 1,466,145
Undesired

KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
WzDX D18 DT CP
KFSM-TV D18 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State

D18 DT CP JONESBORO, AR

D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR

D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR

D18 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL

D18 DT LIC FORT SMITH, AR
Terrain-limited IX-free, before

26697 .7 1,466,105 26685.7 1,466,043

Total IX Unique IX, before

5.0 12 4.0 12
0.0 0
3.0 31 3.0 31
5.0 19 4.1 19

File Number
BLANKO000028469

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
BLANKOOO0034779
BLCDT20060530A1IM

IX-free, after
26689.7 1,466,055
Un 1X, after

ique

.0 0
.0

.0

Distance

327.5 km
327.5
375.0
329.0

Percent N
-0.01

ew IX
-0.00

Interference to BLANK0000028469 CP scenario 2

Call
Desired: KVTJ-DT
Undesireds: KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
WZDX
KFSM-TV
Service area
26713.7 1,466,145
Undesired

KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
WzDX D18 DT BL
KFSM-TV D18 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State

D18 DT CP JONESBORO, AR

D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR

D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR

D18 DT BL HUNTSVILLE, AL

D18 DT LIC FORT SMITH, AR
Terrain-limited IX-free, before

26697.7 1,466,105 26685.7 1,466,043

Total IX Unique IX, before

5.0 12 4.0 12
0.0 0
3.0 31 3.0 31
5.0 19 4.1 19

File Number
BLANKO0O00028469

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
DTVBL28119
BLCDT20060530AIM

IX-free, after
26689.7 1,466,055

Unique IX, after

31

q
.0 0
0
0 19

Distance

327.5 km
327.5
375.0
329.0

Percent N
-0.01

ew IX
-0.00

Interference to DTVBL2784 BL scenario 1

Call

Desired: KVTJ-DT

11.14.2018

File Number
DTVBL2784

Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT BL JONESBORO, AR
JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
P.O. Box 415 Tel: 309.647.1200

221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

Distance

11




Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

Undesireds: KMYA-DT D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
WzDX D18 DT CP HUNTSVILLE, AL
KFSM-TV D18 DT LIC FORT SMITH, AR
Service area Terrain-limited I1X-free, before

26713.8 1,461,997 26692.8 1,461,901 26684.8 1,461,626

DTVBL86534
BLANKO000028486
BLANKOO00034779
BLCDT20060530AIM

IX-free, after
26686.8 1,461,638

Unique IX, after
0.0 0
3.0 247
3.0 16
File Number
DTVBL2784
DTVBL86534
BLANKO000028486
DTVBL28119
BLCDT20060530AIM

327.5 km
327.5
375.0
329.0

Percent New IX
-0.01 -0.00

Distance

327.5 km
327.5
375.0
329.0

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL 3.0 12 2.0 12
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP 0.0 0
WzDX D18 DT CP 3.0 247 3.0 247
KFSM-TV D18 DT LIC 3.0 16 2.0 16
Interference to DTVBL2784 BL scenario 2

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: KVTJ-DT D18 DT BL JONESBORO, AR
Undesireds: KMYA-DT D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR

KMYA-DT D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR

WZDX D18 DT BL HUNTSVILLE, AL

KFSM-TV D18 DT LIC FORT SMITH, AR

Service area Terrain-limited I1X-free, before

26713.8 1,461,997 26692.8 1,461,901 26684.8 1,461,626

IX-free, after
26686.8 1,461,638

Unique IX, after
0.0 0
3.0 247
3.0 16

File Number
BLANKO000034232

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
BLEDT20090327ABW
BLANKO000029260

IX-free, after
26726.4 747,936

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
27.5 15

File Number
DTVBL35852

DTVBL86534
BLANKO000028486
BLEDT20090327ABW
BLANKO000029260

IX-free, after
25729.5 742,394

Unique IX, after

Percent New IX
-0.01 -0.00

Distance

341.3 km
341.3
295.3
154.2

Percent New IX
-0.05 -0.00

Distance

341.3 km
341.3
295.3
154.2

Percent New IX
-0.04 -0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL 3.0 12 2.0 12
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP 0.0 0
WzDX D18 DT BL 3.0 247 3.0 247
KFSM-TV D18 DT LIC 3.0 16 2.0 16
Interference to BLANKO0O00034232 CP scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: KVHP D18 DT CP LAKE CHARLES, LA
Undesireds: KMYA-DT D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
WMAU-TV D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS
KAJN-CD D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
Service area Terrain-limited I1X-free, before
26816.0 748,401 26753.9 747,951 26712.1 747,926
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL 26.5 10 14.3 10
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP 0.0 0
WMAU-TV D18 DT LIC 27.5 15 15.3 15
Interference to DTVBL35852 BL scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: KVHP D18 DT BL LAKE CHARLES, LA
Undesireds: KMYA-DT D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
WMAU-TV D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS
KAJN-CD D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before
25802.8 742,890 25750.9 742,439 25719.3 742,337
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL 24.4 76 10.2 57
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP 0.0 0

0.0 0

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

P.O. Box 415 Tel: 309.647.1200
221 S. 1st Avenue Fax: 855.332.9537
11.14.2018 Canton, IL 61520 jeremyruck.com
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WMAU-TV D18 DT LIC

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

45 7.1

26

21.4

Interference to BLEDT20090327ABW LIC scenario 1

Call
Desired: WMAU-TV
Undesireds: KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KLWB
WUPL
WMPV-TV
KVHP
KAJN-CD
WDSU
KARD
Service area
32313.4 640,715
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KLWB D17 DT CP
WMPV-TV D18 DT CP

KVHP D18 DT CP
WDSU D19 DT CP
KARD D19 DT CP

Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT CP NEW IBERIA, LA
D17 DT CP SLIDELL, LA
D18 DT CP MOBILE, AL
D18 DT CP LAKE CHARLES, LA
D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
D19 DT CP NEW ORLEANS, LA
D19 DT CP WEST MONROE, LA
Terrain-limited IX-free,
32185.3 638,595 31095.8
Total IX Unique IX,
119.0 1,666 89.6
0.0 0
246.6 1,446 231.4
355.2 4,181 352.2
18.3 24 0.0
4.0 31 3.0
392.0 1,379 374.9

before
629,899

before
1,664

File Number
BLEDT20090327ABW

DTVBL86534

BLANKO0O00028486
BLANKOO00034171
BLANKO0O0O0034693
BLANKOO0O0034775
BLANKO0O00034232
BLANKO000029260
BLANKOO00034524
BLANKOO0O0027659

IX-free, after
31185.4 631,563

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
231.4 1,422
354.2 4,176

3.1 0

3.0 26
392.0 1,379

Distance

279.
279.
162.
176.
311.
295.
189.
175.
156.

Yy
3

PR, WWWN©UIO

Percent N
-0.29

ew IX
-0.26

Interference to BLEDT20090327ABW LIC scenario 2

call
Desired: WMAU-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KLWB
WUPL
WMPV-TV
KVHP
KAJN-CD
KARD

Undesireds:

Service area
32313.4 640,715
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18
KMYA-DT D18
KLWB D17 DT CP
WMPV-TV D18 DT CP
KVHP D18 DT CP
KARD D19 DT CP

DT BL

Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT CP NEW IBERIA, LA
D17 DT CP SLIDELL, LA
D18 DT CP MOBILE, AL
D18 DT CP LAKE CHARLES, LA
D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
D19 DT CP WEST MONROE, LA
Terrain-limited 1X-free,
32185.3 638,595 31098.8
Total IX Unique IX,
119.0 1,666 89.6
0.0 0
246.6 1,446 231.4
355.2 4,181 353.2
18.3 24 0.0
392.0 1,379 374.9

before
629,925

before
1,664

1,422
4,181

0
1,377

File Number
BLEDT20090327ABW

DTVBL86534

BLANKO0O00028486
BLANKOO00034171
BLANKOO00034693
BLANKOO00034775
BLANKO0O00034232
BLANKO000029260
BLANKOO00027659

IX-free, after
31188.4 631,589

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
231.4 1,422
355.2 4,181

3.1 0
392.0 1,379

Distance

279.
279.
162.
176.
311.
295.
189.
156.

x
3

0 WwWwwWw~NOow U U

Percent N
-0.29

ew IX
-0.26

Interference to BLEDT20090327ABW LIC scenario 3

Call
Desired: WMAU-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KLWB
WUPL
WMPV-TV
KVHP
KAJIN-CD
WDSU

Undesireds:

11.14.2018

Chan
D18

D18
D18
D17
D17
D18
D18
D19
D19

Svc Status City, State

DT

LIC

BUDE, MS

CAMDEN, AR
CAMDEN, AR

NEW IBERIA, LA
SLIDELL, LA
MOBILE, AL

LAKE CHARLES, LA
LAFAYETTE, LA
NEW ORLEANS, LA

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

File Number
BLEDT20090327ABW

DTVBL86534

BLANKO0O00028486
BLANKOO00034171
BLANKOO00034693
DTVBL60827

BLANKO0O00034232
BLANKO000029260
BLANKOO00034524

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Tel: 309.647.1200
Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

Distance

279.
279.
162.
176.
311.
295.
189.
175.

Yy
3

AWWWw~NOUO
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KARD
Service area
32313.4 640,715
Undesired

KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KLWB D17 DT CP
WMPV-TV D18 DT BL
KVHP D18 DT CP
WDSU D19 DT CP
KARD D19 DT CP

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

BLANKO000027659

IX-free, after
31255.6 632,294

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
231.4 1,422
284.1 3,445

3.1 0

4.0 31
392.0 1,379

156.8

Percent New
-0.29

1X

-0.26

Interference to BLEDT20090327ABW LIC scenario 4

call
Desired: WMAU-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KLWB
WUPL
WMPV-TV
KVHP
KAJN-CD
KARD

Undesireds:

Service area
32313.4 640,715
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KLWB D17 DT CP
WMPV-TV D18 DT BL
KVHP D18 DT CP
KARD D19 DT CP

D19 DT CP WEST MONROE, LA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
32185.3 638,595 31164.0 630,630
Total IX Unique IX, before
119.0 1,666 91.6 1,664
0.0 0
246.6 1,446 231.4 1,422
284.1 3,445 284.1 3,445
18.3 24 0.0 0
4.0 31 4.0 31
392.0 1,379 374.9 1,377
Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT CP NEW 1BERIA, LA
D17 DT CP SLIDELL, LA
D18 DT BL MOBILE, AL
D18 DT CP LAKE CHARLES, LA
D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
D19 DT CP WEST MONROE, LA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
32185.3 638,595 31167.9 630,661
Total IX Unique IX, before
119.0 1,666 91.6 1,664
0.0 0
246.6 1,446 231.4 1,422
284.1 3,445 284.1 3,445
18.3 24 0.0 0
392.0 1,379 374.9 1,377

File Number
BLEDT20090327ABW

DTVBL86534

BLANKO0O00028486
BLANKOO00034171
BLANKOO00034693
DTVBL60827

BLANKO0O00034232
BLANKO000029260
BLANKOO0O0027659

IX-free, after
31259.6 632,325

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
231.4 1,422
284.1 3,445

3.1 0
392.0 1,379

Distance

279.
279.
162.
176.
311.
295.
189.
156.

Yy
3

0 WWwW~NOo U U

Percent New
-0.29

IX

-0.26

Interference to BLEDT20090327ABW LIC scenario 5

Call
Desired: WMAU-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KLWB
WUPL
WMPV-TV
KVHP
KAJN-CD
WDSU
KARD

Undesireds:

Service area
32313.4 640,715
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KLWB D17 DT CP
WMPV-TV D18 DT CP
KVHP D18 DT BL
WDSU D19 DT CP
KARD D19 DT CP

Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT CP NEW IBERIA, LA
D17 DT CP SLIDELL, LA
D18 DT CP MOBILE, AL
D18 DT BL LAKE CHARLES, LA
D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
D19 DT CP NEW ORLEANS, LA
D19 DT CP WEST MONROE, LA
Terrain-limited I1X-free, before
32185.3 638,595 31094.8 629,899
Total IX Unique IX, before
119.0 1,666 88.6 1,664
0.0 0
246.6 1,446 220.1 1,420
355.2 4,181 352.2 4,176
31.6 26 1.0 0
4.0 31 3.0 26
392.0 1,379 374.9 1,377

File Number
BLEDT20090327ABW

DTVBL86534

BLANKO0O00028486
BLANKOO00034171
BLANKO0O0O0034693
BLANKOO0O0034775
DTVBL35852

BLANKO000029260
BLANKO0O00034524
BLANKOO0O0027659

IX-free, after
31183.4 631,563

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
220.1 1,420
354.2 4,176

5.1 0

3.0 26
392.0 1,379

Distance

279.
279.
162.
176.
311.
295.
189.
175.
156.

Yy
3

O WWWN©UIO

Percent New
-0.28

IX

-0.26

Interference to BLEDT20090327ABW LIC scenario 6

11.14.2018

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Tel: 309.647.1200

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com




Call
Desired: WMAU-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KLWB
WUPL
WMPV-TV
KVHP
KAJN-CD
KARD

Undesireds:

Service area
32313.4 640,715
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KLWB D17 DT CP
WMPV-TV D18 DT CP
KVHP D18 DT BL
KARD D19 DT CP

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

Chan

Svc Status City, State

D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT CP NEW IBERIA, LA
D17 DT CP SLIDELL, LA
D18 DT CP MOBILE, AL
D18 DT BL LAKE CHARLES, LA
D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
D19 DT CP WEST MONROE, LA
Terrain-limited I1X-free, before
32185.3 638,595 31097.8 629,925
Total IX Unique IX, before
119.0 1,666 88.6 1,664
0.0 0
246.6 1,446 220.1 1,420
355.2 4,181 353.2 4,181
31.6 26 1.0 0
392.0 1,379 374.9 1,377

File Number
BLEDT20090327ABW

DTVBL86534

BLANKO0O00028486
BLANKOO00034171
BLANKOO0O0034693
BLANKOO00034775
DTVBL35852

BLANKO000029260
BLANKOO0O0027659

IX-free, after
31186.4 631,589

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
220.1 1,420
355.2 4,181

5.1 0
392.0 1,379

Distance

279.
279.
162.
176.
311.
295.
189.
156.

Yy
3

O WwWwWw~NOU U

Percent New IX
-0.28 -0.26

Interference to BLEDT20090327ABW LIC scenario 7

Call
Desired: WMAU-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KLWB
WUPL
WMPV-TV
KVHP
KAJN-CD
WDSU
KARD

Undesireds:

Service area
32313.4 640,715
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KLWB D17 DT CP
WMPV-TV D18 DT BL
KVHP D18 DT BL
WDSU D19 DT CP
KARD D19 DT CP

Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT CP NEW IBERIA, LA
D17 DT CP SLIDELL, LA
D18 DT BL MOBILE, AL
D18 DT BL LAKE CHARLES, LA
D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
D19 DT CP NEW ORLEANS, LA
D19 DT CP WEST MONROE, LA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
32185.3 638,595 31162.9 630,630
Total IX Unique IX, before
119.0 1,666 90.6 1,664
0.0 0
246.6 1,446 220.1 1,420
284.1 3,445 284.1 3,445
31.6 26 1.0 0
4.0 31 4.0 31
392.0 1,379 374.9 1,377

File Number
BLEDT20090327ABW

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
BLANKO0O0O0034171
BLANKOO0O0034693
DTVBL60827
DTVBL35852
BLANKO000029260
BLANKOO00034524
BLANKOO00027659

IX-free, after
31253.5 632,294

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
220.1 1,420
284.1 3,445

5.1 0

4.0 31
392.0 1,379

Distance

279.
279.
162.
176.
311.
295.
189.
175.
156.

=~
3

OhWWWNUIO

Percent New IX
-0.29 -0.26

Interference to BLEDT20090327ABW LIC scenario 8

Call
Desired: WMAU-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KLWB
WUPL
WMPV-TV
KVHP
KAJIN-CD
KARD

Undesireds:

Service area

32313.4 640,715

11.14.2018

Chan

Svc Status City, State

D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS

D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR

D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR

D17 DT CP NEW IBERIA, LA
D17 DT CP SLIDELL, LA

D18 DT BL MOBILE, AL

D18 DT BL LAKE CHARLES, LA
D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
D19 DT CP WEST MONROE, LA

Terrain-limited
32185.3 638,595

I1X-free, before
31166.9 630,661

File Number
BLEDT20090327ABW

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
BLANKOO00034171
BLANKO0O0O0034693
DTVBL60827
DTVBL35852
BLANKO000029260
BLANKOO00027659

IX-free, after
31257.5 632,325

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Tel: 309.647.1200

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

Distance

279.
279.
162.
176.
311.
295.
189.
156.

Yy
3

W WWwWN O

Percent New IX
-0.29 -0.26
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Undesired
KMYA-DT D18
KMYA-DT D18
KLWB D17 DT CP
WMPV-TV D18 DT BL
KVHP D18 DT BL
KARD D19 DT CP

119.

246.
284.

31.
392.

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

0

6
1
6
0

Total IX Unique IX,
1,666 90.6
0
1,446 220.1
3,445 284.1
26 1.0
1,379 374.9

before
1,664

1,420
3,445

0
1,377

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
220.1 1,420
284.1 3,445

5.1 0
392.0 1,379

Interference to BLEDT20090327ABW LIC scenario 9

Call
Desired: WMAU-TV
Undesireds: KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KLWB
WUPL
WMPV-TV
KVHP
KAJN-CD
WDSU
KARD
Service area
32313.4 640,715
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KLWB D17 DT CP
WMPV-TV D18 DT CP

KVHP D18 DT CP
WDSU D19 DT CP
KARD D19 DT BL

Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT CP NEW IBERIA, LA
D17 DT CP SLIDELL, LA
D18 DT CP MOBILE, AL
D18 DT CP LAKE CHARLES, LA
D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
D19 DT CP NEW ORLEANS, LA
D19 DT BL WEST MONROE, LA
Terrain-limited 1X-free,
32185.3 638,595 31096.8
Total IX Unique IX,
119.0 1,666 89.6
0.0 0
246.6 1,446 231.4
355.2 4,181 352.2
18.3 24 0.0
4.0 31 3.0
391.0 1,379 373.8

before
629,899

before
1,664

1,422
4,176

File Number
BLEDT20090327ABW

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
BLANKOO0O0034171
BLANKOO00034693
BLANKOO00034775
BLANKOO00034232
BLANKO000029260
BLANKO0O00034524
DTVBL3658

IX-free, after
31186.4 631,563

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
231.4 1,422
354.2 4,176

3.1 0

3.0 26
391.0 1,379

Distance

279.
279.
162.
176.
311.
295.
189.
175.
156.

=~
3

OhWWWNUIO

Percent New
-0.29

IX

-0.26

Interference to BLEDT20090327ABW LIC scenario 10

Call
Desired: WMAU-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KLWB
WUPL
WMPV-TV
KVHP
KAJN-CD
KARD

Undesireds:

Service area
32313.4 640,715
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KLWB D17 DT CP
WMPV-TV D18 DT CP
KVHP D18 DT CP
KARD D19 DT BL

Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT CP NEW IBERIA, LA
D17 DT CP SLIDELL, LA
D18 DT CP MOBILE, AL
D18 DT CP LAKE CHARLES, LA
D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
D19 DT BL WEST MONROE, LA
Terrain-limited IX-free,
32185.3 638,595 31099.8
Total IX Unique IX,
119.0 1,666 89.6
0.0 0
246.6 1,446 231.4
355.2 4,181 353.2
18.3 24 0.0
391.0 1,379 373.8

before
629,925

before
1,664

1,422
4,181

0
1,377

File Number
BLEDT20090327ABW

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
BLANKOO00034171
BLANKO0O0O0034693
BLANKOO0O0034775
BLANKOO00034232
BLANKO000029260
DTVBL3658

IX-free, after
31189.4 631,589

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
231.4 1,422
355.2 4,181

3.1 0
391.0 1,379

Distance

279.
279.
162.
176.
311.
295.
189.
156.

Yy
3

OWWwWw~NU U

Percent New
-0.29

IX

-0.26

Interference to BLEDT20090327ABW LIC scenario 11

Call
Desired: WMAU-TV
Undesireds: KMYA-DT

KMYA-DT

11.14.2018

Chan
D18

D18
D18

Svc
DT

DT
DT

Status City, State

LIC BUDE, MS
BL CAMDEN, AR
CP CAMDEN, AR

File Number
BLEDT20090327ABW

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Tel: 309.647.1200
Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

Distance

279.5 km
279.5

16




KLWB
WUPL
WMPV-TV
KVHP
KAJN-CD
WDSU
KARD
Service area
32313.4 640,715
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KLWB D17 DT CP
WMPV-TV D18 DT BL

KVHP D18 DT CP
WDSU D19 DT CP
KARD D19 DT BL

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

D17 DT CP NEW IBERIA, LA
D17 DT CP SLIDELL, LA
D18 DT BL MOBILE, AL
D18 DT CP LAKE CHARLES, LA
D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
D19 DT CP NEW ORLEANS, LA
D19 DT BL WEST MONROE, LA
Terrain-limited I1X-free,
32185.3 638,595 31165.0
Total IX Unique IX,
119.0 1,666 91.6
0.0 0
246.6 1,446 231.4
284.1 3,445 284.1
18.3 24 0.0
4.0 31 4.0
391.0 1,379 373.8

before
630,630

before
1,664

1,422
3,445
0

31
1,377

BLANKO0O00034171
BLANKOO00034693
DTVBL60827
BLANKO0O00034232
BLANKO000029260
BLANKO0O00034524
DTVBL3658

IX-free, after
31256.6 632,294

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
231.4 1,422
284.1 3,445

3.1 0

4.0 31
391.0 1,379

162.
176.
311.
295.
189.
175.
156.

A WWWN©

Percent N
-0.29

ew IX
-0.26

Interference to BLEDT20090327ABW LIC scenario 12

Call
Desired: WMAU-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KLWB
WUPL
WMPV-TV
KVHP
KAJN-CD
KARD

Undesireds:

Service area
32313.4 640,715
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KLWB D17 DT CP
WMPV-TV D18 DT BL
KVHP D18 DT CP
KARD D19 DT BL

Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT CP NEW I1BERIA, LA
D17 DT CP SLIDELL, LA
D18 DT BL MOBILE, AL
D18 DT CP LAKE CHARLES, LA
D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
D19 DT BL WEST MONROE, LA
Terrain-limited I1X-free,
32185.3 638,595 31169.0
Total IX Unique IX,
119.0 1,666 91.6
0.0 0
246.6 1,446 231.4
284.1 3,445 284.1
18.3 24 0.0
391.0 1,379 373.8

before
630,661

before
1,664

1,422
3,445

0
1,377

File Number
BLEDT20090327ABW

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
BLANKO0O0O0034171
BLANKOO0O0034693
DTVBL60827
BLANKO0O00034232
BLANKO000029260
DTVBL3658

IX-free, after
31260.6 632,325

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
231.4 1,422
284.1 3,445

3.1 0
391.0 1,379

Distance

279.
279.
162.
176.
311.
295.
189.
156.

=~
3

WWwWwWNWU U

Percent N
-0.29

ew IX
-0.26

Interference to BLEDT20090327ABW LIC scenario 13

Call
Desired: WMAU-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KLWB
WUPL
WMPV-TV
KVHP
KAJN-CD
WDSU
KARD

Undesireds:

Service area
32313.4 640,715
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KLWB D17 DT CP
WMPV-TV D18 DT CP

11.14.2018

Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT CP NEW IBERIA, LA
D17 DT CP SLIDELL, LA
D18 DT CP MOBILE, AL
D18 DT BL LAKE CHARLES, LA
D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
D19 DT CP NEW ORLEANS, LA
D19 DT BL WEST MONROE, LA
Terrain-limited IX-free,
32185.3 638,595 31095.8
Total IX Unique IX,
119.0 1,666 88.6
0.0 0
246.6 1,446 220.1
355.2 4,181 352.2

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

before
629,899

before
1,664

1,420
4,176

File Number
BLEDT20090327ABW

DTVBL86534
BLANKO000028486
BLANKOO00034171
BLANKOO00034693
BLANKOO00034775
DTVBL35852
BLANKO000029260
BLANKO0O00034524
DTVBL3658

IX-free, after
31184.4 631,563
Unique IX, after
0.0 0

220.1 1,420
354.2 4,176

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Tel: 309.647.1200
Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

Distance

279.
279.
162.
176.
311.
295.
189.
175.
156.

=~
3

ORhWWWNUIO

Percent N
-0.28

ew IX
-0.26

17




KVHP D18 DT BL
WDSU D19 DT CP
KARD D19 DT BL

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

31.6 26
4.0 31
391.0 1,379

1.0 0
3.0 26
3.8 1,377

5.1
3.0 26
1.0 1,379

Interference to BLEDT20090327ABW LIC scenario 14

Call
Desired: WMAU-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KLWB
WUPL
WMPV-TV
KVHP
KAJN-CD
KARD

Undesireds:

Service area
32313.4 640,715
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KLWB D17 DT CP
WMPV-TV D18 DT CP
KVHP D18 DT BL
KARD D19 DT BL

File Number
BLEDT20090327ABW

DTVBL86534
BLANKO000028486
BLANKOO00034171
BLANKOO00034693
BLANKOO0O0034775
DTVBL35852
BLANKO000029260
DTVBL3658

IX-free, after
31187.4 631,589

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
220.1 1,420
355.2 4,181

5.1 0
391.0 1,379

Distance

279.
279.
162.
176.
311.
295.
189.
156.

=~
3

WWWW~NowU U

Percent N
-0.28

ew IX
-0.26

Interference to BLEDT20090327ABW LIC scenario 15

call
Desired: WMAU-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KLWB
WUPL
WMPV-TV
KVHP
KAJN-CD
WDSU
KARD

Undesireds:

Service area
32313.4 640,715
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KLWB D17 DT CP
WMPV-TV D18 DT BL
KVHP D18 DT BL
WDSU D19 DT CP
KARD D19 DT BL

Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT CP NEW 1BERIA, LA
D17 DT CP SLIDELL, LA
D18 DT CP MOBILE, AL
D18 DT BL LAKE CHARLES, LA
D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
D19 DT BL WEST MONROE, LA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
32185.3 638,595 31098.8 629,925
Total IX Unique IX, before
119.0 1,666 88.6 1,664
0.0 0
246.6 1,446 220.1 1,420
355.2 4,181 353.2 4,181
31.6 26 1.0 0
391.0 1,379 373.8 1,377
Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT CP NEW 1BERIA, LA
D17 DT CP SLIDELL, LA
D18 DT BL MOBILE, AL
D18 DT BL LAKE CHARLES, LA
D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
D19 DT CP NEW ORLEANS, LA
D19 DT BL WEST MONROE, LA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
32185.3 638,595 31163.9 630,630
Total IX Unique IX, before
119.0 1,666 90.6 1,664
0.0 0
246.6 1,446 220.1 1,420
284.1 3,445 284.1 3,445
31.6 26 1.0 0
4.0 31 4.0 31
391.0 1,379 373.8 1,377

File Number
BLEDT20090327ABW

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
BLANKOO00034171
BLANKOO00034693
DTVBL60827
DTVBL35852
BLANKO000029260
BLANKO0O00034524
DTVBL3658

IX-free, after
31254.6 632,294

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
220.1 1,420
284.1 3,445

5.1 0

4.0 31
391.0 1,379

Distance

279.
279.
162.
176.
311.
295.
189.
175.
156.

x
3

OhWWWNUO

Percent N
-0.29

ew IX
-0.26

Interference to BLEDT20090327ABW LIC scenario 16

Call
Desired: WMAU-TV
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KLWB
WUPL
WMPV-TV
KVHP

Undesireds:

11.14.2018

Chan Svc Status City, State

D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS

D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR

D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR

D17 DT CP NEW IBERIA, LA
D17 DT CP SLIDELL, LA

D18 DT BL MOBILE, AL

D18 DT BL LAKE CHARLES, LA

File Number
BLEDT20090327ABW

DTVBL86534
BLANKO000028486
BLANKO0O00034171
BLANKOO0O0034693
DTVBL60827
DTVBL35852

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Tel: 309.647.1200

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

Distance

279.
279.
162.
176.
311.
295.

km

WW~NoU O

18




KAJN-CD
KARD
Service area
32313.4 640,715
Undesired

KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KLWB D17 DT CP
WMPV-TV D18 DT BL
KVHP D18 DT BL
KARD D19 DT BL

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

BLANK0000029260
DTVBL3658

IX-free, after
31258.5 632,325

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
220.1 1,420
284.1 3,445

5.1 0
391.0 1,379

189.3
156.8

Percent N
-0.29

ew IX
-0.26

Interference to BLANKO0O00033718 CP scenario 1

call
Desired: KTXA
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KTEN
KNCT
KVHP
KOPX-TV
KNIC-DT

Undesireds:

Service area
45813.1 6,915,381
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KTEN D17 DT CP
KOPX-TV D18 DT CP
KNIC-DT D18 DT LIC

D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
D19 DT BL WEST MONROE, LA
Terrain-limited I1X-free, before
32185.3 638,595 31167.9 630,661
Total IX Unique IX, before
119.0 1,666 90.6 1,664
0.0 0
246.6 1,446 220.1 1,420
284.1 3,445 284.1 3,445
31.6 26 1.0 0
391.0 1,379 373.8 1,377
Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT CP FORT WORTH, TX
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT CP ADA, OK
D17 DT CP BELTON, TX
D18 DT CP LAKE CHARLES, LA
D18 DT CP OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
D18 DT LIC BLANCO, TX
Terrain-limited I1X-free, before
45445.1 6,911,786 45324.5 6,910,810
Total IX Unique IX, before
4.0 110 4.0 110
0.0 0
4.0 144 3.0 144
31.8 171 30.9 171
81.8 551 81.8 551

File Number
BLANKO0O00033718

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
BLANKOO00034216
BLANKO0O00028609
BLANKO0O00034232
BLANKOO0O0058616
BLCDT20091019ADG

IX-free, after
45328.5 6,910,920

q
0.0 0
3.0 144
0.9 171
1.8 551

Distance

405.
405.
205.
184.
406.
339.
349.

km

NWOWOANNN

Percent N
-0.01

ew IX
-0.00

Interference to BLANKOOOO033718 CP scenario 2

Call
Desired: KTXA
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KTEN
KNCT
KVHP
KOPX-TV
KNIC-DT

Undesireds:

Service area
45813.1 6,915,381
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KTEN D17 DT CP
KOPX-TV D18 DT BL
KNIC-DT D18 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State

D18 DT CP FORT WORTH, TX

D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR

D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR

D17 DT CP ADA, OK

D17 DT CP BELTON, TX

D18 DT CP LAKE CHARLES, LA

D18 DT BL OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

D18 DT LIC BLANCO, TX
Terrain-limited I1X-free, before

454451 6,911,786 45340.4 6,910,931

Total IX Unique IX, before

4.0 110 4.0 110
0.0 0
4.0 144 3.0 144
15.9 50 14.9 50
81.8 551 81.8 551

File Number
BLANKO0O00033718

DTVBL86534
BLANKO000028486
BLANKOO00034216
BLANKO0O00028609
BLANKOO00034232
DTVBL2566
BLCDT20091019ADG

IX-free, after
45344 .4 6,911,041

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
3.0 144
14.9 50
81.8 551

Distance

405.
405.
205.
184.
406.
343.
349.

km

NOOANNN

Percent N
-0.01

ew IX
-0.00

Interference to BLANKOO0O0O033718 CP scenario 3

Call
Desired: KTXA
Undesireds: KMYA-DT

KMYA-DT

11.14.2018

Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT CP FORT WORTH, TX
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR

File Number
BLANKOO0O0033718

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Tel: 309.647.1200

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

Distance

405.2 km
405.2

19




KTEN
KNCT
KVHP
KOPX-TV
KNIC-DT

Service area
45813.1 6,915,381
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KTEN D17 DT BL
KOPX-TV D18 DT CP
KNIC-DT D18 DT LIC

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

D17 DT BL ADA, OK
D17 DT CP BELTON, TX
D18 DT CP LAKE CHARLES, LA
D18 DT CP OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
D18 DT LIC BLANCO, TX
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
45445 .1 6,911,786 45326.5 6,910,954
Total IX Unique IX, before
4.0 110 4.0 110
0.0 0
2.0 0 1.0 0
31.8 171 30.9 171
81.8 551 81.8 551

DTVBL35666
BLANKO0O00028609
BLANKO0O00034232
BLANKOO0O0058616
BLCDT20091019ADG

IX-free, after
45330.5 6,911,064

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
1.0 0
30.9 171
81.8 551

205.2
184.4
406.9
339.8
349.2

Percent N
-0.01

ew IX
-0.00

Interference to BLANKO0O0O0033718 CP scenario 4

Call
Desired: KTXA
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KTEN
KNCT
KVHP
KOPX-TV
KNIC-DT

Undesireds:

Service area
45813.1 6,915,381
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KTEN D17 DT BL
KOPX-TV D18 DT BL
KNIC-DT D18 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT CP FORT WORTH, TX
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT BL ADA, OK
D17 DT CP BELTON, TX
D18 DT CP LAKE CHARLES, LA
D18 DT BL OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
D18 DT LIC BLANCO, TX
Terrain-limited I1X-free, before
454451 6,911,786 45342 .4 6,911,075
Total IX Unique IX, before
4.0 110 4.0 110
0.0 0
2.0 0 1.0 0
15.9 50 14.9 50
81.8 551 81.8 551

File Number
BLANKOO0O0033718

DTVBL86534
BLANKO000028486
DTVBL35666
BLANKO0O00028609
BLANKOO00034232
DTVBL2566
BLCDT20091019ADG

IX-free, after
45346.4 6,911,185

ue IX, after

Distance

405.
405.
205.
184.
406.
343.
349.

km

NOOANNN

Percent N
-0.01

ew IX
-0.00

Interference to DTVBL51517 BL scenario 1

Call
Desired: KTXA
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KTEN
KNCT
KVHP
KOPX-TV
KNIC-DT
KTVT

Undesireds:

Service area
44022.2 6,875,447
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KTEN D17 DT CP
KOPX-TV D18 DT CP
KNIC-DT D18 DT LIC
KTVT D19 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT BL FORT WORTH, TX
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D17 DT CP ADA, OK
D17 DT CP BELTON, TX
D18 DT CP LAKE CHARLES, LA
D18 DT CP OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
D18 DT LIC BLANCO, TX
D19 DT LIC FORT WORTH, TX
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
43700.2 6,873,030 43579.6 6,870,102
Total IX Unique IX, before
1.0 0 1.0 0
0.0 0
3.0 22 3.0 22
32.8 387 32.8 387
76.7 349 76.7 349
7.0 2,170 7.0 2,170

File Number
DTVBL51517

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
BLANKOO00034216
BLANKO000028609
BLANKO0O00034232
BLANKOO0O0058616
BLCDT20091019ADG
BLCDT20121115ABM

IX-free, after
43580.6 6,870,102
Unique IX, after

.0 0
.0 22
.8 387
.7 349
.0 2,170

~N W
~NONWO

Distance

405.
405.
205.
184.
406.
339.
349.

0.

Yy
3

ONOWORANNN

Percent N
-0.00

ew IX
0.00

Interference to DTVBL51517 BL scenario 2

Call

11.14.2018

Chan Svc Status City, State

File Number

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

Tel: 309.647.1200
Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

Distance

20




Desired: KTXA
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KTEN
KNCT
KVHP
KOPX-TV
KNIC-DT
KTVT

Undesireds:

Service area
44022.2 6,875,447
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KTEN D17 DT CP
KOPX-TV D18 DT BL
KNIC-DT D18 DT LIC
KTVT D19 DT LIC

D18

D18
D18
D17
D17
D18
D18
D18
D19

4370
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DTVBL51517

DTVBL86534
BLANKO000028486
BLANKO0O00034216
BLANKO0O00028609
BLANKO0O00034232
DTVBL2566
BLCDT20091019ADG
BLCDT20121115ABM

IX-free, after
43595.6 6,870,205

ue IX, after

q

0 0
.0 22
9 284
7 349
0 2,170

405.
405.
205.
184.
406.
343.
349.

0.

=~
3

ONOORANNN

Percent New IX
-0.00 0.00

Interference to DTVBL51517 BL scenario 3

call
Desired: KTXA
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KTEN
KNCT
KVHP
KOPX-TV
KNIC-DT
KTVT

Undesireds:

Service area
44022.2 6,875,447
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KTEN D17 DT BL
KOPX-TV D18 DT CP
KNIC-DT D18 DT LIC
KTVT D19 DT LIC

Chan
D18

D18
D18
D17
D17
D18
D18
D18
D19

4370

File Number
DTVBL51517

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
DTVBL35666
BLANKO0O00028609
BLANKO0O00034232
BLANKOO0O0058616
BLCDT20091019ADG
BLCDT20121115ABM

IX-free, after
43582.6 6,870,124

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
1.0 0
32.8 387
76.7 349
7.0 2,170

Distance

405.
405.
205.
184.
406.
339.
349.

0.

X
3

ONOOWOANNN

Percent New IX
-0.00 0.00

Interference to DTVBL51517 BL scenario 4

Call
Desired: KTXA
KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
KTEN
KNCT
KVHP
KOPX-TV
KNIC-DT
KTVT

Undesireds:

Service area
44022.2 6,875,447
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
KTEN D17 DT BL

11.14.2018

Chan
D18

D18
D18
D17
D17
D18
D18
D18
D19

4370

DT BL FORT WORTH, TX
DT BL CAMDEN, AR
DT CP CAMDEN, AR
DT CP ADA, OK
DT CP BELTON, TX
DT CP LAKE CHARLES, LA
DT BL OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
DT LIC BLANCO, TX
DT LIC FORT WORTH, TX
Terrain-limited I1X-free, before
0.2 6,873,030 43594 .6 6,870,205
Total IX Unique IX, before
1.0 0 1.0 0
0.0 0
3.0 22 3.0 22
7.9 284 17.9 284
6.7 349 76.7 349
7.0 2,170 7.0 2,170
Svc Status City, State
DT BL FORT WORTH, TX
DT BL CAMDEN, AR
DT CP CAMDEN, AR
DT BL ADA, OK
DT CP BELTON, TX
DT CP LAKE CHARLES, LA
DT CP OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
DT LIC BLANCO, TX
DT LIC FORT WORTH, TX
Terrain-limited I1X-free, before
0.2 6,873,030 43581.6 6,870,124
Total IX Unique IX, before
1.0 0 1.0 0
0.0 0
1.0 0 1.0 0
2.8 387 32.8 387
6.7 349 76.7 349
7.0 2,170 7.0 2,170
Svc Status City, State
DT BL FORT WORTH, TX
DT BL CAMDEN, AR
DT CP CAMDEN, AR
DT BL ADA, OK
DT CP BELTON, TX
DT CP LAKE CHARLES, LA
DT BL OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
DT LIC BLANCO, TX
DT LIC FORT WORTH, TX
Terrain-limited I1X-free, before
0.2 6,873,030 43596.5 6,870,227
Total IX Unique IX, before
1.0 0 1.0 0
0.0 0
1.0 0 1.0 0

File Number
DTVBL51517

DTVBL86534
BLANKO000028486
DTVBL35666
BLANKO000028609
BLANKO0O00034232
DTVBL2566
BLCDT20091019ADG
BLCDT20121115ABM

IX-free, after
43597.5 6,870,227

Unique IX, after
0.0 0
1.0 0

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

Tel: 309.647.1200
Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

Distance

405.
405.
205.
184.
406.
343.
349.

0.

Yy
3

ONOOANNN

Percent New IX
-0.00 0.00
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KOPX-TV D18 DT BL 17.9 284 17.9
KNIC-DT D18 DT LIC 76.7 349 76.7
KTVT D19 DT LIC 7.0 2,170 7.0

284
349
2,170

-9 284
.7 349
.0 2,170

1
7

~N o~

Interference to BLANKOO0O0027659 CP scenario 1

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: KARD D19 DT CP WEST MONROE, LA
Undesireds: KMYA-DT D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
WMAU-TV D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS
KAJN-CD D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
WDSU D19 DT CP NEW ORLEANS, LA
KBXS-CD D20 DC CP SHREVEPORT, LA
WMPN-TV D20 DT LIC JACKSON, MS
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before
42553.8 701,081  42437.9 700,334  41750.0 691,891
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL 258.4 2,438 258.4 2,438
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP 0.0 0
WMAU-TV D18 DT LIC 211.0 1,546 92.3 470
KAJIN-CD D19 DC CP 8.1 65 0.0 0
WDSU D19 DT CP 137.9 2,121 19.3 200
KBXS-CD D20 DC CP 106.5 2,326 106.5 2,326
WMPN-TV D20 DT LIC 117.2 2,052 82.8 1,081

File Number
BLANKO0O00027659

DTVBL86534
BLANKO000028486
BLEDT20090327ABW
BLANKO000029260
BLANKO0O00034524
BLANKOO00034664
BLEDT20080807AAP

IX-free, after
42008.3 694,329

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
92.3 470
0.0 0
19.3 200
106.5 2,326
82.8 1,081

Distance

=~
3

139.
139.
156.
228.
318.
155.
166.

©COoOORFR 00NN

Percent New
-0.62

IX

-0.35

Interference to BLANKO000027659 CP scenario 2

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: KARD D19 DT CP WEST MONROE, LA
Undesireds: KMYA-DT D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
WMAU-TV D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS
KAJIN-CD D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
WDSU D19 DT BL NEW ORLEANS, LA
KBXS-CD D20 DC CP SHREVEPORT, LA
WMPN-TV D20 DT LIC JACKSON, MS
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before
42553.8 701,081 42437.9 700,334  41756.0 692,061
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL 258.4 2,438 258.4 2,438
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP 0.0 0
WMAU-TV D18 DT LIC 211.0 1,546 119.7 683
KAJIN-CD D19 DC CP 8.1 65 0.0 0
WDSU D19 DT BL 98.4 1,244 13.2 30
KBXS-CD D20 DC CP 106.5 2,326 106.5 2,326
WMPN-TV D20 DT LIC 117.2 2,052 85.8 1,570

File Number
BLANKOO00027659

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
BLEDT20090327ABW
BLANKO000029260
DTVBL71357
BLANKOO0O0034664
BLEDT20080807AAP

IX-free, after
42014 .4 694,499

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
119.7 683
0.0 0
13.2 30
106.5 2,326
8 1,570

Distance

x
3

139.
139.
156.
228.
318.
155.
166.

O©COoOORFR 00NN

Percent New
-0.62

1X

-0.35

Interference to BLANKO000027659 CP scenario 3

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: KARD D19 DT CP WEST MONROE,
Undesireds: KMYA-DT D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
WMAU-TV D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS
KAJIN-CD D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
WDSU D19 DT CP NEW ORLEANS,
WMPN-TV D20 DT LIC JACKSON, MS

Service area Terrain-limited

LA

LA

I1X-free, before

File Number
BLANKOO0O0027659

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
BLEDT20090327ABW
BLANKO000029260
BLANKO0O00034524
BLEDT20080807AAP

IX-free, after

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Tel: 309.647.1200
Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

11.14.2018

Distance

139.7 km
139.
156.
228.
318.

166.

O©OoORFR 00NN

Percent New

IX

22




42553.8

Undesired

KMYA-DT D18
KMYA-DT D18
WMAU-TV D18
KAJN-CD D19
WDSU D19 DT
WMPN-TV D20

701,081

DT BL
DT CP
DT LIC
DC CP

DT LIC

42437.

258.
211.

137.
117.
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9 700,334 41856.4
Total IX Unique IX,

4 2,438 258.4
0 0

0 1,546 92.3
1 65 0.0
9 2,121 19.3
2 2,052 82.8

694,217

before
2,438

470

0

200
1,081

42114.8 696,655
Unique IX, after
0.0 0
92.3 470
0.0 0
19.3 200
82.8 1,081

-0.62

-0.35

Interference to BLANKO000027659 CP scenario 4

Call
Desired: KARD
Undesireds: KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
WMAU-TV
KAJN-CD
WDSU
WMPN-TV
Service area
42553.8 701,081
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
WMAU-TV D18 DT LIC
KAJN-CD D19 DC CP
WDSU D19 DT BL
WMPN-TV D20 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State
D19 DT CP WEST MONROE, LA
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS
D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
D19 DT BL NEW ORLEANS, LA
D20 DT LIC JACKSON, MS
Terrain-limited I1X-free,
42437.9 700,334 41862.5
Total IX Unique IX,
258.4 2,438 258.4
0.0 0
211.0 1,546 119.7
8.1 65 0.0
98.4 1,244 13.2
117.2 2,052 85.8

before
694,387

before
2,438

683

File Number
BLANKOO00027659

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
BLEDT20090327ABW
BLANKO000029260
DTVBL71357
BLEDT20080807AAP

IX-free, after
42120.9 696,825

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
119.7 683
0.0 0
13.2 30
85.8 1,570

Distance

139.
139.
156.
228.
318.
166.

km

O©OoOFR 00~NN

Percent New
-0.62

1X

-0.35

Interference to DTVBL3658 BL

Call
Desired: KARD
Undesireds: KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
WMAU-TV
KAJN-CD
WDSU
KBXS-CD
WMPN-TV
Service area
42555.8 701,085
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
WMAU-TV D18 DT LIC
KAJN-CD D19 DC CP
WDSU D19 DT CP
KBXS-CD D20 DC CP
WMPN-TV D20 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State
D19 DT BL WEST MONROE, LA
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS
D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
D19 DT CP NEW ORLEANS, LA
D20 DC CP SHREVEPORT, LA
D20 DT LIC JACKSON, MS
Terrain-limited I1X-free,
42442 .0 700,340 41749.9
Total IX Unique IX,
257.4 2,455 257.4
0.0 0
210.0 1,722 91.3
9.1 65 0.0
143.0 1,710 22.3
106.5 2,315 106.5
119.2 2,230 84.8

scenario 1

before
691,537

before
2,455

646

0

200
2,315
1,670

File Number
DTVBL3658

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
BLEDT20090327ABW
BLANKO000029260
BLANKOO00034524
BLANKO0O0O0034664
BLEDT20080807AAP

IX-free, after
42007.3 693,992

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
91.3 646
0.0 0
22.3 200
106.5 2,315
84.8 1,670

Distance

=~
3

139.
139.
156.
228.
318.
155.
166.

O©COoOORF 00NN

Percent New
-0.62

1X

-0.36

Interference to DTVBL3658 BL

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
KARD

KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
WMAU-TV
KAJIN-CD

11.14.2018

Chan
D19

D18
D18
D18
D19

scenario 2

Svc Status
DT BL

DT BL
DT CP
DT LIC
DC CP

City, State
WEST MONROE, LA

CAMDEN, AR
CAMDEN, AR
BUDE, MS
LAFAYETTE, LA

File Number
DTVBL3658

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
BLEDT20090327ABW
BLANKO000029260

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

P.O. Box 415
221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

Tel: 309.647.1200
Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

Distance

139.7 km
139.7
156.8
228.1

23




WDSU
KBXS-CD
WMPN-TV

Service area

42555.8

Undesired

KMYA-DT D18
KMYA-DT D18
WMAU-TV D18
KAJN-CD D19
WDSU D19 DT
KBXS-CD D20
WMPN-TV D20

701,085

DT BL
DT CP
DT LIC
DC CP

DC CP
DT LIC

Exhibit E-2 - TVStudy Interference Study

D19 DT BL NEW ORLEANS, LA
D20 DC CP SHREVEPORT, LA
D20 DT LIC JACKSON, MS
Terrain-limited I1X-free,
42442 .0 700,340 41758.0
Total IX Unique IX,
257.4 2,455 257.4
0.0 0
210.0 1,722 117.7
9.1 65 0.0
102.4 1,345 14.2
106.5 2,315 106.5
119.2 2,230 88.9

before
691,606

before
2,455

859

0

131
2,315
1,748

DTVBL71357
BLANKOO0O0034664
BLEDT20080807AAP

IX-free, after
42015.4 694,061

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
117.7 859
0.0 0
14.2 131
106.5 2,315
88.9 1,748

318.6
155.6
166.9

Percent New
-0.62

IX

-0.35

Interference to DTVBL3658 BL

Call
Desired: KARD
Undesireds: KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
WMAU-TV
KAJN-CD
WDSU
WMPN-TV
Service area
42555.8 701,085
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
WMAU-TV D18 DT LIC
KAJN-CD D19 DC CP
WDSU D19 DT CP
WMPN-TV D20 DT LIC

scenario 3

Chan Svc Status City, State
D19 DT BL WEST MONROE, LA
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS
D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
D19 DT CP NEW ORLEANS, LA
D20 DT LIC JACKSON, MS
Terrain-limited I1X-free,
42442 .0 700,340 41856.4
Total IX Unique IX,
257.4 2,455 257.4
0.0 0
210.0 1,722 91.3
9.1 65 0.0
143.0 1,710 22.3
119.2 2,230 84.8

before
693,852

before
2,455

646

0

200
1,670

File Number
DTVBL3658

DTVBL86534
BLANKO000028486
BLEDT20090327ABW
BLANKO000029260
BLANKOO00034524
BLEDT20080807AAP

IX-free, after
42113.8 696,307

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
91.3 646
0.0 0
22.3 200
84.8 1,670

Distance

139.
139.
156.
228.
318.
166.

km

OOk 00NN

Percent New
-0.61

IX

-0.35

Interference to DTVBL3658 BL

Call
Desired: KARD
Undesireds: KMYA-DT
KMYA-DT
WMAU-TV
KAJN-CD
WDSU
WMPN-TV
Service area
42555.8 701,085
Undesired
KMYA-DT D18 DT BL
KMYA-DT D18 DT CP
WMAU-TV D18 DT LIC
KAJIN-CD D19 DC CP
WDSU D19 DT BL
WMPN-TV D20 DT LIC

scenario 4

Chan Svc Status City, State
D19 DT BL WEST MONROE, LA
D18 DT BL CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS
D19 DC CP LAFAYETTE, LA
D19 DT BL NEW ORLEANS, LA
D20 DT LIC JACKSON, MS
Terrain-limited 1X-free,
42442 .0 700,340 41864.5
Total IX Unique IX,
257 .4 2,455 257.4
0.0 0
210.0 1,722 117.7
9.1 65 0.0
102.4 1,345 14.2
119.2 2,230 88.9

before
693,921

before
2,455

859

0

131
1,748

File Number
DTVBL3658

DTVBL86534
BLANKO0O00028486
BLEDT20090327ABW
BLANKO000029260
DTVBL71357
BLEDT20080807AAP

IX-free, after
42121.9 696,376

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
117.7 859
0.0 0
14.2 131
88.9 1,748

Distance

139.
139.
156.
228.
318.
166.

km

O©OoOkFR 00NN

Percent New
-0.61

IX

-0.35

Interference to proposal scenario 1

Desired:

Call
KMYA-DT

11.14.2018

File Number
BLANKO000028486

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Chan Svc Status City, State
D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR
P.O. Box 415

221 S. 1st Avenue
Canton, IL 61520

Tel: 309.647.1200
Fax: 855.332.9537
jeremyruck.com

Distance

24
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Undesireds: KVHP D18 DT CP LAKE CHARLES, LA BLANKO000034232 341.3 km

WMAU-TV D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS BLEDT20090327ABW 279.5

KARD D19 DT CP WEST MONROE, LA BLANKO0O00027659 139.7
Service area Terrain-limited I1X-free Percent IX
2824.7 42,658 2821.7 42,657 2786.7 42,617 1.24 0.09
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WMAU-TV D18 DT LIC 30.9 40 22.0 23 0.78 0.05
KARD D19 DT CP 13.0 17 4.0 0 0.14 0.00

Interference to proposal scenario 2

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: KMYA-DT D18 DT CP CAMDEN, AR BLANKO000028486
Undesireds: KVHP D18 DT CP LAKE CHARLES, LA BLANKO0O00034232 341.3 km
WMAU-TV ~ D18 DT LIC BUDE, MS BLEDT20090327ABW 279.5
KARD D19 DT BL WEST MONROE, LA DTVBL3658 139.7
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
2824.7 42,658 2821.7 42,657 2786.7 42,617 1.24 0.09
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WMAU-TV D18 DT LIC 30.9 40 22.0 23 0.78 0.05
KARD D19 DT BL 13.0 17 4.0 0 0.14 0.00

JEREMY RUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

P.O. Box 415 Tel: 309.647.1200
221 S. 1st Avenue Fax: 855.332.9537
11.14.2018 Canton, IL 61520 jeremyruck.com




EXHIBIT SUPPORTING EXTENSION OF CONSTRUCTION DEADLINE PURSUANT TO
SECTION 73.3700(b)(5) AND WAIVER OF SECTION 73.3700(b)(5)(iv)

LR Telecasting, LLC is the licensee of television broadcast station KMYA-DT, Camden, Arkansas, a
Phase 1 facility with a post-auction construction deadline of November 30, 2018. As required, KMYA-
DT will cease operating on its pre-auction channel (49) and begin operating on its post-auction
channel (18) by the November 30, 2018 deadline. However, LR Telecasting is requesting an extension
of the construction deadline, because operation on Channel 18 will temporarily be at reduced power.
Because this variance from the parameters of the construction authorization will require Special
Temporary Authority, a request for an STA is also being filed.

In addition, because this application is being filed within 90 days of the construction deadline, a waiver of
Section 73.3700(b)(5)(iv) is requested. The grounds for the waiver are set forth Section IlI.

* % *
I. Why the Extension Application and the STA are Necessary

A. LR Telecasting, LLC acquired KMYA-DT from | Square Media, LLC (“ISM”) in a transaction
consummated as of March 21, 2018. At that point, the November 30 construction deadline was roughly
36 weeks away. ISM had done nothing to effectuate the transition to Channel 18 beyond compiling cost
estimates. It is therefore important to compare the de facto transition period available to LR Telecasting
against the transition period under which other Phase 1 stations have operated. This is illustrated in Table
1.

TABLE 1 - KMYA Transition Period in Perspective

| I Square Media, LLC E | LR Telecasting, LLC >
| ENEEEENEEE NEEEENENIENENENEENEEEEEENE] |[||l||[||]||i|||l||||l|]| ITTTTTIIT T O T ITIIIITIITIITOINOT

I Transition Period for LR Telecasting

1/27/2017 Broadcast '

Transition Procedures H 3/27/2018 . 11/30/2017

Public Notice . LR Telecasting Construction
1 Acquires KMYA Deadline

2/6/2017 Channel

Assignments Letters

Public Notice

4/13/2017 Auction

Closing & Channel

Reassignment Public
Notice — Transition
Phase Begins

7/12/2017 Deadline to
submit Cost Estimates

7/27/2017 KMYA
Construction Permit
granted

October 16, 2017
Initial Allocation
Letters — Cost
Reimbursements

Processing Begins




On the left side of Table 1 in the green-shaded areas are the dates and titles of the Commission actions
that (i) empowered transitioning stations with the critical information they needed to begin planning their
transitions, and (ii) authorized the regulatory procedures and set forth the rules by which the transitions
would be accomplished.

The blue chiseled marks along the top of Table 1 indicate weeks, beginning the last week of January 2017
(on the far left) and ending the last week of November 2018 — the November 30 Phase 1 completion date
and construction deadline for Phase 1 stations. The FCC sought “to provide broadcasters with as much
time as possible to prepare for the post-auction transition” by disseminating as early as possible critical
information that stations needed to begin their transition planning.! To that end: The post-auction
transition procedures were revealed in the Transition Scheduling Plan Adoption Public Notice, released
January 27, 2017 — 98 weeks prior to November 30, 2018. As early as February 6, 2017 — 95 weeks
before the November 30, 2018 deadline — stations were apprised of their new channel assignments. As of
April 13, 2017 — some 87 weeks prior to the November 30 deadline — transitioning television stations
were informed of the construction deadlines and the technical parameters pertaining to their reassigned
channels.

If the Phase 1 transition period were viewed as beginning at any of the early inflection points shown in
Table 1, then Phase 1 stations have had anywhere from 98 weeks to 72 weeks to plan and execute their
pre-construction and construction actions. By comparison, as shown by the gold-shaded area in the top
right of Table 1, the de facto transition period for LRT’s construction of the post-auction KMY A facilities
was approximately 36 weeks.

B. Three further points should be noted for the sake of a clear picture. First, at the time that LRT
acquired the KMYA license, it was not the case that pro tanto transition groundwork already had been
done on the transition by | Square Media, such that LR Telecasting merely stepped onto a transition path
that was conscientiously underway. ISM had done no meaningful planning toward the transition.
Presumably it was reluctant to invest in the new facility because it was selling the station. ISM had
submitted the estimated costs section of Form 399 by the July 12, 2017 deadline, but this work had not
been well developed.? Its short-timer’s orientation was reflected in ISM’s Initial Transition Progress
Report submitted October 10, 2017, in which ISM stated expressly that construction of the post-auction
facility would depend on LRT’s consummating the purchase of the station.?

Second, notwithstanding LRT’s eventual acquisition of KMYA in late March 2018, it would not have
been possible for LRT unilaterally to have done substantial work toward the November 30 deadline prior
to the actual closing. In order for LRT to have done so, LRT would have had to possess the legal
authority to engage the Commission’s processes as station licensee and to enter into commitments with
equipment and services vendors, but that authority did not materialize until LR Telecasting became the
owner of KMYA-DT in late March 2018.

! See Public Notice Concerning: Confidential Letters Regarding Post-Incentive Auction Channel
Assignments, DA 17-134 (MB/WTB), released February 6, 2017 (Channel Assignments Letters Public
Notice).

2 As the Bureau’s records will reflect, it has been necessary for LR Telecasting to make substantial
corrections to the initial content of the cost estimates portion of the Form 399.

% In the October 10, 2017 report, ISM answered ‘no’ to virtually all of the questions asking whether
particular steps toward construction had yet taken place.
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Third, this case involves a unique setting where serious legal challenges clouded LRT’s path during the
entire period of the transition. LRT executing a binding letter agreement looking toward its acquisition of
KMYA-DT and its companion LPTV station (KMYA-LP) in January of 2016. The parties signed the
formal Asset Purchase Agreement the next month. Within a few weeks thereafter, ISM and LRT were hit
with a Petition to Deny the assignment application filed by a group of shareholders in an entity called
Rock City Media LLC. The petitioners claimed that ISM did not have the right to sell the Stations to
LRT because Rock City Media already owned them pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement ostensibly
executed in May of 2014. Rock City Media was not deterred by the fact that its Asset Purchase
Agreement was dated four months before ISM acquired the Stations, by its inability to demonstrate when
or how it had paid the cited purchase price for the Stations, by its own failure to have ever sought FCC
approval for such acquisition, or by the complete lack of evidence that it had ever acted as owner of the
Stations. At about the same time, Rock City Media filed suit in the Circuit Court of Pulaski County,
Arkansas (Case No. 16-1840) against ISM, its owners and LRT advancing essentially the same claims as
were expressed in the pleadings filed with the FCC by certain shareholders in Rock City Media, and
demanding that the Court halt the proposed sale to LRT. ISM and LRT opposed the objections lodged at
the FCC and the Arkansas Court pleadings of Rock City Media.

On June 21, 2017, the Video Division denied the objections. Unfortunately, the uncertainties posed by
the Arkansas litigation remained. Indeed, these deepened as Rock City Media filed a second suit against
ISM and its shareholders in the Pulaski County Court (Case No. 16-6186). For reasons unknown, LRT
was not made a party to that litigation. Nevertheless, as of early 2018 the Court had not granted Rock
City Media’s request for an injunction barring the sale. Indeed, the plaintiffs and defendants had filed
numerous motions in the Arkansas litigation, but the Court had acted on none of them. LRT derived from
the Court’s inaction that the Court did not deem the case to be a serious one. For that reason, and because
of the need to move forward with the transition to Channel 18, LRT proceeded with the acquisition of the
Stations from ISM, completing the purchase near the end of March 2018.

That said, the horizon is still cloudy in terms of LRT’s ability to plan for the transition. A few days ago,
the Arkansas Court entered an Order Granting Plaintiffs' Motion for Partial Summary Judgment Against
Defendant I-Square Media, LLC in Case No. 16-1840, issued November 2, 2018. Without any hint of
deference to the FCC’s exclusive jurisdiction or its determination of June 21, 2017 that ISM was the
owner of the Station licenses and had the right to convey them to LRT, and without giving the defendants
the opportunity to submit evidence or cross-examine Rock City Media’s witnesses, the Court held “[t]hat
Rock City is the owner of the full power digital television station KMYATYV [sic], licensed to Camden,
Arkansas and low power station KMYA-LP, licensed to Sheridan, Arkansas (collectively, the "Station").”
The Order also directed ISM to convey the licenses to Rock City Media, which would be a complex trick
considering that ISM no longer owns the licenses.

Shortly after receiving a copy of the November 2 Order, LRT discovered that Rock City Media has filed a
similar Motion in Case No. 16-1840. The main difference between the two motions is that the summary
judgment motion in Case No. 16-1840 demands that the Court “direct LRT to cooperate fully with Rock
City in facilitating the transfer of the FCC license to Rock City, its rightful owner.”

LRT is proceeding with the channel change at KMYA-DT notwithstanding the confusion sown by the
above matters, but wishes the Video Division to understand that it is facing obstacles in respect of its
ownership of the Stations unlike those of any other television station licensee.

C. In the Transition Scheduling Plan Adoption Public Notice?, the Bureau conceptualized the tasks and
time periods required for phase transitions in terms of two stages. The Pre-construction Stage includes
the time required for all planning and administrative activities necessary to prepare for construction,

* Incentive Auction Task Force and Media Bureau Adopt a Post-Incentive Auction Transition Scheduling
Plan, DA 17-107, released January 27, 2017 (Transition Scheduling Plan Adoption Public Notice).
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including zoning, administration, legal work, and pre-construction alterations to tower and transmitter
equipment. It also includes the time required for antenna equipment to be ordered, manufactured and
delivered. 1d. at Appendix A, 934. The Construction Stage includes the time associated with tower
work, installing the transmitter components, combiners, RF mask filters and the transmission line to the
base tower, as well as the installation of liquid cooling systems, AC power, connections to remote control
equipment, and input signal connections, if required. Id. at Appendix A, 940.

The Bureau estimated the time needed to complete the Pre-construction Stage to be a minimum of 32
weeks (higher for stations in the early transition phases, such as KMYA-DT). Id. at Appendix A, Table 3.
The minimum estimated time for the Construction Stage was 24-32 weeks. Id. at Appendix A, Table 6.

Licensees’ determinations relating to the cost of equipment and services and the FCC’s activation of the
processes by which stations would be reimbursed for their reasonably incurred expenses, were also
critical steps for ensuring an appropriate rate of progress toward the Phase 1 completion deadline. Thus,
the deadline to submit cost estimates was July 12, 2017 — roughly 76 weeks prior to the November 30,
2018 construction deadline for Phase 1 stations; and as early as October 16, 2017 — 61 weeks before
November 30 — the Commission began accepting and processing expense reimbursement requests.

The interplay of the foregoing timeframes gave the post-transition framework critical momentum. But
one consequence — meaningful only from the perspective of LRT — is that other licensees in the Phase 1
environment already were underway in their Pre-construction Stage and Construction Stage efforts by the
time LRT acquired the station. Substantial and accelerating congestion among equipment vendors,
manufacturers, and service providers had emerged just at the time KMY A was entering that marketplace
in late spring 2018. This dynamic is illustrated notionally in Table 2 below:

O O O e e O e T T T T O T
Transition Period for LR Telecasting
1/27/2017 Broadcast — -
Transition Procedures 3/27/2018 | 11/30/2017
Public Notice LR Telecasting | Construction
Acquires KMYA | Deadline

2/6/2017 Channel
Assignments Letters
Public Notice

4/13/2017 Auction
Closing & Channel
Reassignment Public
Notice - Transition
Phase Begins

7/12/2017 Deadline to
submit Cost Estimates

7/27/2017 KMYA
Construction Permit
granted

October 16, 2017
Initial Allocation
Letters — Cost
Reimbursements
Processing Begins

The hatched area in the top right indicates the intensifying pattern of behavior in the Phase 1 environment
enabled by the July 2017 deadline to submit cost estimates, the Commission’s subsequent issuance of
transition channel construction permits, and the initiation of expense reimbursement processing in
October 2017. These dynamics evolved to a state of affairs — extant when LRT closed on the KMYA
acquisition — in which equipment ordering and delivery schedules were quite dense, suppliers and
manufacturers were under increasing stress, and the typical rhythms of commercial interaction were out
of Kilter.



All of this is to be expected, given the uniqueness of the transition phenomenon. The point for purposes
of our extension request is simply that these and other variables — introduced into LRT’s 36-week
transition timeline — severely limited the control that LRT could have over the pace and progress of its
transition.> Concrete repercussions of this included delays in the delivery of the main transmitter, main
antenna and primary transmission line.

A contributing, though not determinative, factor was economics. The costs of the key pieces of equipment
KMYA requires are substantial: $414,400 for the main transmitter, $186,150 for the main antenna, and
$115,495 for the main transmission line — a sum of $716,045. Whereas other reassigned stations were
able to begin the cost reimbursement process as early as October 2017, LRT did not close on the
acquisition of KMYA until late March of 2018 and thus did not have authority to submit reimbursement
requests before that point. LRT attempted to persuade vendors to act on its equipment orders without
prior payment, since the eventual reimbursements were virtually guaranteed. Unfortunately, the vendors
would not agree to this. In due course, LRT identified a lender whose financing would make the matter
of reimbursement-timing temporarily irrelevant — but by that point LRT’s primary vendors were advising
that their delivering the equipment in sufficient time for LRT to meet the November 30 construction
deadline was literally impossible.

D. Notwithstanding the foregoing, LR Telecasting divined a way forward that would enable it to
discontinue operation on Channel 49 by the November 30 deadline and begin operating on Channel 18,
also by November 30. First, it located a low power transmitter which its engineer is reconfiguring to
Channel 18. This will enable the station to generate a solid signal on the post-transition channel, though
at variance from the exact parameters of the construction permit. In addition, LRT benefitted from the
good offices of a longtime industry colleague, willing to lend an antenna and transmission line for use in
conjunction with the temporary solution. By the same good graces, a tower crew has made itself
available to install the equipment beginning the day after the Thanksgiving holiday.

In the Broadcast Transition Procedures Public Notice’, the Commission recognized the virtue of exactly
the proposal that LR Telecasting is presenting herein: “[I]n order to facilitate timely construction of new
facilities and to minimize any time broadcasters may be off the air, reassigned stations . . . may request an
STA to operate with temporary facilities while they complete construction of their post-auction channel
facilities . . . To illustrate, examples of potential temporary facilities could include: a station operating
on its assigned post-auction channel with parameters at variance from its post-auction construction
permit.” 1d. at 4746-47.

® Under Section 73.3700(b)(5), the Bureau is authorized to grant a single extension of time of up to six
months to licensees of reassigned stations to complete construction of their post-auction channel. This
requires a showing that failure to meet the construction deadline is due to circumstances that are either
unforeseeable or beyond the licensee's control. In the instant case, we have shown that this predicate is
satisfied.

 On this score, the following logic from the Commission’s Incentive Auction Report and Order is
instructive. “[B]ecause stations will be eligible for an initial allocation of estimated construction costs,
stations should not have to rely significantly on self-financing or outside financing for their
construction.” Expanding the Economic and Innovation Opportunities of Spectrum Through Incentive
Auctions, FCC 14-50, released June 2, 2014, 582 (Incentive Auction Report & Order). Nonetheless, LR
Telecasting was prepared to do so, if necessary, in order to meet the November 30 deadline. As explained
above, however, even the capability to make payment could not facilitate the timely delivery of the
equipment.

" Incentive Auction Task Force and Media Bureau Announce Procedures for the Post-incentive Auction
Broadcast Transition, DA 17-106, released January 27, 2017 (Broadcast Transition procedures Public
Notice).
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* * *

Although the probability of LRT’s meeting the November 30 deadline was compromised by the timing of
its acquisition of the Station, LRT was never oriented by that fact. LRT did not seek to modify either its
transition phase or its construction deadline. Its view, quite simply, has been that the FCC had established
the November 30 deadline and the deadline would be met. Period.

I1. Additional Considerations

In the Transition Scheduling Plan Adoption Public Notice, supra, the Commission stated: “[OJur aim is
not to discourage stations from proposing alternative transition solutions that could create efficiencies or
resolve unforeseen circumstances that could otherwise force a station to go dark. Indeed such proposals
may reduce transition costs . . . . Nonetheless, such proposals should specifically demonstrate that
implementation would not interfere with other stations’ transition efforts and address how implementation
of the proposal may affect the transition schedule.” 1d. at 950.

The virtues and conditions cited in the foregoing passage are present here:

» The grant of Special Temporary Authority and the extension of LRT’s construction permit deadline
will resolve unforeseen circumstances that could otherwise force KMYA-DT to go dark.

» The grant of Special Temporary Authority and the extension of LRT’s construction permit deadline
will significantly reduce the transition costs the Commission had accounted for in the initial allocation.

» The grant of Special Temporary Authority and the extension of the construction permit deadline will
not affect the transition schedule. By November 30, the Station will cease transmitting on its pre-auction
channel; and by November 30, the Station will be operating on its post-auction channel. Although an
extension of the construction permit deadline is formally necessary because the operation will temporarily
be at a lower power, the transition schedule will not be affected.

» The grant of Special Temporary Authority and the extension of the construction permit deadline will
not interfere with other stations’ transition efforts. Below is an excerpt from the Bureau’s Linked Station
Set database showing that there are no technical dependencies in play in KMYA-DT’s transition from
Channel 49 to Channel 18.

A B G D E F G H
1 Region DMA Facld Call Sign fromChan toChanne Phase LSS_ID

250 Central Plains Little Rock-Pine Bluff, AR 86534 KMYA-DT 49 18 l-v

No linked stations

The same state of affairs is illustrated by the following map from the Bureau’s Transition Phase
Assessment data file:



o View Select PAa? | SelectLSS.. | Country
C Transition Phase Ass.. @u.. ~» 1 Jces| @y~ [®9

[Vls.. v

KMYA-DT .
86538

- . /
1 s 25

49 /
18

33.27
-92.70

—

Introdu.. ©

» In addition, it should be noted that KMYA-DT’s situation differs from that of most transitioning
stations in that viewership of KMYA-DT’s “main” facility near Camden accounts for only a small
minority of the station’s overall viewership. Most of the station’s viewers reside in the Little Rock
Metropolitan area, which is more than 80 miles north of the main transmitter site. Those who pick up the
broadcasts of KMYA-DT off air do so not from the main station, but rather from KMYA-LP and
translators in the Little Rock area. The portion of the Little Rock DMA within reach of the broadcasts of
the “main” station antenna is only lightly populated. For example, the population of Ouachita County (of
which Camden is the county seat) is only 26,100; that of adjacent Calhoun County only 5,368; that of
Dallas County (north of Camden) just 8,116, etc. In contrast, Little Rock and the rest of Pulaski County
(which do not receive a viewable signal from the main KMYA-DT antenna now) have a population of
382,748.

I11. Waiver Request

This application for additional time to construct is being filed within 90 days of the November 30, 2018
construction deadline. For this reason, we respectfully request a waiver of Section 73.3700(b)(5)(iv).

The FCC may grant a waiver for good cause — for instance, where the particular facts of the matter
warrant a deviation from the general rule because by that means the public interest will be advanced. A
waiver of the 90-day rule will have that salutary effect here. LR Telecasting’s proposal is to vacate its
pre-auction channel and activate its post-auction channel by the November 30, 2018 deadline, subject to
the Commission’s approving operation temporarily at variance from its construction authorization.



The overriding public interest objective of the Commission’s post-auction transition proceedings as they
relate to station KMYA-DT is that the Station vacate its pre-auction channel and activate its post-auction
channel by the deadline for Phase 1 facilities. A grant of this waiver request will enable the realization of
that objective. A denial of the waiver request, on the other hand, would require the station to go dark.

LRT apologizes for not having submitted its extension application at the earlier juncture. However, at
that point, as our written communications with the Commission’s personnel and our Transition Progress
Reports indicate, we believed in good faith that it would be possible to build-out the full-conforming
facility by the deadline. Unfortunately, in recent weeks is has become clear that this would be impossible.
The saving grace is that temporary operation at reduced power can in fact begin on Channel 18 by
November 30.

In these circumstances, we ask that the Commission find that waiver of Section 73.3700(b)(5)(iv) would
be appropriate.



